
mputer-controUed, Higlh-spc:!ed, Single ... thread 
Chainstitch, Button-neck· .. ,Nrapping Machine 

-~•~••••s~~~~~~~~ 

I 

40020577 
No.1392-04 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TO OF IS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

"*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "list for information of change". 

2) ''01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts requirHd. 

· "0. i" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. ParHntheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart lthat constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

5. As to the parts with marks of "*"(consumable parts) and"@" (optional parts) on the respective parts, 

it is rHcommended to prepare spares. 

'Y 'J t-- c::··5f~ m L. -c 
1. " ~~a" :!il®~-15-~af.l 

) "*" EP ........... IDJ@JO)/~-Y 7'7 :H:Jtf3H .. '"t~@l~~~ nt.:'ll1151!:a:~o;!d..- it 9. 

~J!!*J:g!;l:" ~~~~~I) A f." ~~1\\ll.'"t\tt~\.', 

2) "0 i" ............... ~-V''"FO)" 53:&\" O)~PJl~~ml I.., '"t < tt.~ \.'. 
2. ~i:IUWJO)~=f!l;t, -@lli&~~L.. 0.1, 2.5~0)~-fll;l:, ~~ (.!il!.iii:.i-- f.J(.,) :Z~L.£9. 

3. l~:II:~!IJO) < ) 1;1:, ;f;§.lifl~H~n~Ziv-cl.'7.>rli!l51!""t';i;7.>;:. c~~~L.£-t. 

4. ·1'5.A 1-~-:Y'O) ·---- -· ~l;t, tfiflJill;""t';i;.Q<:l::~ji'*l.,~~"t. 

5. 1) .A !·~-:":/0) "*" OillftJlll~), "@" (;t::f~ :~/$51!) ®E!Jt.J'Et'~'f.:$~1;1:, 

::fiil1P~lf£frm t... '"ta3 < <: C: bl:>~/1.:> L. £1'. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ {j{ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPOl\T:ENTS (1) .................................... 1 

l'il$ · YHll~ mlf* C1 ) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPON:ENTS (2) 0 0 0 • 0 • 0 ••••• 0 • 0 •• 0 0 •••• 0 • • • • • 0 •••• 0 3 

l'il$ . :91-~00{,% ( 2 ) 

30 MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) . 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 •••• o 0 0 • 0 •• 0 0 0 0 • 0 •••••• 0 0 • 0 • 0 • 0 ••• 0 • 0 0 •• 00 • 0 •• 0 0 0 5 

±:$!ll001* ( 1) 

40 MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) 0 •• 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 •• 0 • 0 •• 0 • 00 0 0 0 0 ••••••••• 0 ••• 0 •••• 0 0 ••••• 0 0 • 0 •• 0 7 

±:$ffi~f* ( 2) 

5. TREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . 0 0 • 0 0 •••••• 0 0 •••• 0 0 ·o 0 • 0 0 •••••••••••••••• 0 • 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 0 • 0 •• 0 9 

*1!JJ 1) ~1* 

60 THREAD HOOK & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 0 • 0 • 0 0 ••••••••• 0 0 ••• 0 0 ••• 0 • 0 0 ••••• 0 •• 11 

*:f:::. <:· U . *1\ffllf-~{* 

7. COUNTER BUTTON CLAMP & CLOTH PRESSE:R COMPONENTS ... 0 •• 0 • 0 • 0 •••• 0 0 0 0 •• 0 0 0 • 0 • 13 

Tfi · :ffl;j:ljl A ~1* 

80 UPPER FEED COMPONENTS . 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 • 0 • 0 •••• 0 • 0 ••• oo 0 0 •• 0 0 0 •••••• 0 •• 0 • 0 • 0 •••• 0 0 • 0 •••••• 0 • 15 

J::~IJ ~{* 

90 UNDER FEED COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0. 0 •• 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 • 0 ••• oo 0 0 •• 0 0 0 • 0 ••••• 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 •••• 0 0 • 0 •••• 0 0 0 0 17 

T~ IJ f!klf* 

100 UP DOWN FEED & DIFF FEED COMPONENTS 0 • 0 0 •• 0 0 0 0 •• 0 0 • 0 •••• 0 0 ••• 0 0 0 •••• 0 0 • 0 •••• 0 • 0 • 19 

l: T . ~JJJ~ U ~{,% 

11. WIPER COMPONENTS ............... 0 •••••• 0 •••••• 00 • 0 0 •• 0 •• 0 ••••••••••• 0 ••••• 0 • 0 ••• 0 0 • 0 • 21 

'J-1 J'\-~f* 

120 TANG COMPONENTS 0 0 0 •••• 0 •••••••• 0 0 • 0 • 0 • 0 •••••• 00 0 •••••••• 0 •••• 0 •• 0 • o o ••••••••• 0 •••••• 22 

?! :/ ::~l f!kl f* 

130 CHUCK COMPONENTS ... 0 0 0 0 • 0 •• 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 • 0 •• 0 0 •• 0 • 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 • 0 • 0 ••• 0 0 0 • 0 0 •• 0 • 0 •• 0 •• 0 0 •• 0 • 0 0 • 23 

7--t y :7~1* 

140 LOADER COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 • 0 •• 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0. 0 ••• 0 • 0 ••• 0 0 •• 0 0 0 0. 0 • 0 0 0 0 ••••••••• 25 

tl--)!·'~1* 

150 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 • 0 • 0 • 0 0 •••• 0 0 0 0 • 0 •• 0 0 0 ••• 0 •••• 0 0 0 0 • 0 •• 0 0 0 0 •••••••• 27 

iM1~*·'Y :7 .A~{* 

160 OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 •• 0 0 0. 0 0 0 •• 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 •• 0 0 •• o. 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 •••••• 29 

;Jif'f;q, Jv~1* 

170 WIRING DIAGRAM COMPONENTS 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 ••• 0 0 0 ••• 0 ••••• 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0. 0 ••• 0 0 •••• 0 0 0 0 •• 0 ••• 0 0. 31 

~~~2*'*1§ 

180 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (1) .. 0 0 0 • 0 0 o • o ••••• 0 • 0 •• 0 0 ••• 0 • 0 0 • 0 • 0 0 0 0 ••• 0 0 0 0 0 0 ••• 0 • 0 33 

Mlf.Ub~i* C 1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lRACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (:2) ...... 0 0 0. 0 •••••••• 0 o ••• 0 0 o. 0. 0 0 •••• 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 •• 0. 0 0 0 35 

11.Mdit00~ ( 2) 

200 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 0 0 o 0 0 • 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 • 0 • 0 0 0 0 o 0 • 0 ••• 0 • 0 • 0 0 • 0 ••• 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 36 

*:ll:~tl~~ 

21. OPTION COMPONENTS (1) (TABLE) .. 0 0 •• 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 o 0. 0 0 0 •• 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 •• 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0. 37 

?t7-:;.t 3 :;.,;~{* ( 1 ) (Jli;!l-$.) 

220 OPTION COMPONENTS (2) 0 0 0 0 •• 0 0 • 0 0 0 ••• 0 0 0 •• 0 0 • 0 • 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 •••• 0 0 39 

?t7.-:;.t3:;.,;~~ (2) 

230 LIST FOR INFORc"\1ATION OF CHANGE . 0 ••• 0 0 • 0 o ••• 0 •••••••• 0 • 0 0 0 • 0 ••• 0 •• 0 •••••• 0 •••••••• 41 

~J!1~¥~ 1) .A }-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 0 0 00. 0 •• 0 ... 0 •••••••• 0 ......... 0 ••• 0 00 •••• 0 •••••••••••••••• 42 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONE~NTS (1) 

Jij~ . ~~001* ( 1 ) 

3637 

l:l 
-~ 

•• 

~-: ~ 
~3 

"£,1 

~---, 
124~ I 
I 25-t I 
12a~ I 
I I 
I 27 I 

211 26 I 

~ 

• • 

I I 
1 22 1 

I 23 I 
I I 
129~ I 
L __ t_j 
20-Q· 

~33 

i-34 

b-32 

1~ 
f-.-.-.tli)_ 1 2 I 

1 2 1 "-.. . 

·r Lea 
~69 

I !--65 
13 N 

89 84 !I~ 
. 57 ~ G D-90 50 ~ 57 

58·~2·94 91~93 

c:Sn i-72 ° 78 

i 

r 
39 

40J y - ,......._, 

~ 
~ ........ , 

-15 ~14 
~~L 

68 
®-69 

1-65 
~-

, .. ""'~ 

f~, 
: ~ :~'~ 
l._ ··f·\~l 
'\'::\,) !: t--8 5 

~J ~79 j 1):-itt:~ ~85 
4 8 ;t 't---, • , ~8 8 
77 76 47 ~ 

I 46 49~ 

95 96 

b ~ o-66 

- 1 --

~i 3 

~' 

~ 

51 

9--85 t--85 

Jv--64 ~87 
9----7 3 t---8 5 

~88 ~74 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~._NQ __ ~GTE- ___ PA.!7r ~0.: _________ -~ ~-s- ~ _R)_ P _T_l.9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ '/. __ :!_ _______ 9ty __ 

400-18377 LED PCB ASSY LED'\'11· ~?~ 1 
2 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 114 L=8 f• :11· i:l''\' t'<· :Jt-7· 114 L=8 2 
:! 400-20993 LED STAY LED~9,.71:1! 1 
4 SI!-6040602-TP SCREw 114 L=6 D'711'17t*• !I~ M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
5 400-20994 L!GIIT STAY '1-'\'Y'l· 71~A7- 1 

-s- SL-IiOii0892-TN" !lOLl' t'1i' ~'fW:91i!l1't'li' i!+ ------;r-
'1 400-20995 LIGIIT BUSH '1-'\'Y?· 7{~;1!· '\' 1 
8 SL-6040892-TN BOLT - t· :11· t."!tnl'tJ'lltt· .H 1 
9 400-19209 LIGHT !lARKING PROJECTOR '1-!tY'l. 71~ l 

Ill SL-6042092-TN SCRE'II' 114 L=20 t· 11· *l'-l'lll'tJ:77:J-;i;• JH 1 -T,--- ~4TIOo~znomgg~s~~------~cnoomr~tvR7c~omvE~Rr---·--------------------------~~~~~~~~~~~~---------------T--

l2 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW !1. Yt.Y D=6 H=2 
l:l WZ-0640200-KP WAVE WASHER t~:b· 'Jt:lt t. 
!4 MAV-04611000 BASE FLOAT PIN ,.. -::1710-H' Y 
l!i 400-20997 PLATE STUD 1!>tt:I 

11}- SL-6061492-JN BOLl if'1i :rJ"I'01Ji:?7t*'iH 
l'/ 400-20998 UPPER COVER 7-MJ/\•-
Ill SM-4040855-SP SCREW- t~· ;t~· 
19 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7t• IJ" t. 
20 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;li!Y 

l G2301 309-0AO IHREAD IENSION ASic:---- {rf3iJ'} 7~ 

2 
l 
2 
1 

22 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {rf3'7J*• '7 (I) 
23 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE {rfg?J*• 9:9· { (!) 
24 110-72204 TENSION NUT {rf3?Y t'r (!) 
25 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER ______________ _,1~r,f.;;3_;-'Jnt,;,7-'iJ'-'-1:._c7Y'-'r_·:_;l __________ (!) 

-:lll--·--- B3126-0I2-000 1HREAD IENSION DIS'lr 3-:J 7 (2} 
2'1 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1~f3-Y <!7H:t (!) 
28 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING '79JI,-!1" {~f3-'J ,... t. (I) 
2!! PA-0600504-AO AIR CYLINDER I7}'9Y~· (I) 
3 0 P J- 30404 05-04 ELBOW UN l ON ------------------;;;IJI,o:i;j;"'• "'~::,:;;tc.:.,YilTI!vr--.o-r-;o;---------__;_ 

;n Nll-6160511-SE N011116Xl.5 o:Y1J?f1F lll16XL5 In , 
32 260-21402 THREAD GUIDE N0.1 'J. {11r7Yt1 1 
33 Sll-4050855-SP SCREW 115 L=8 t~· tY• M5 L=8 l 
34 WP-0550836-SC WASHER 5,5X12X0,8 t7t• :IJ• t. 5.5XI2X0.8 l 

35 400-20999 SIDE COVER -------------~Y?;;.;)-;;Y;,::b"~·---------------cl-
-:ltl Sl! 4040855-SP SCREW - f~· :,<Y ~ 

3'1 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t'W tt 1- 4 
38 400-21000 REAR COVER PLATE !1{-J.Y:bll·- l 
39 Sll-4040855-SP SCREW - t"-· t7· 9 
40 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7t•t~· t 9 

4T 400 2100! INI PCB SlAY hiJ'!{V• YF91'!H 1 
42 Sli-6051202-TN SCREw I!SX0.8 L=l2 Tl'li'J7tif: J!,C M5X0,8 L=l2 2 
43 D5124-206-KOK SPACER 'J!I{'Jl."-. -t 5 
H 400-12197 !NT PCB ASSY INH11· Y?~ I 
45 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 1!4 L=8 t· 11· t:Y-1' :t"· :!;?,".!· M4 L=8 5 

% 320-02354 Sl'llfCR ASIL 1fJ'' 71JM,f!i". 1 
41' SI!-6040602-TP SCRE'II' 1!4 L=6 U'/11'177*' Ji.P M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
48 400-21005 SW STAY A?"f7.7{ I 
49 Sl!-6040602-TP SCREI'/114 L=6 OJI:b'l77*' H 1!4XO. 7 L=6 2 
50 400-20988 LOOPER UNDER COVER Jl,-1\· -7'Jiill.- 1 

-sr 400-21002 SOLENOID VALVE As:rr-----·-------------,..7":;"';;,-,,_:-i-+.yn:~.-----------------.--
5l: Sl!-0050801-SC SCREI'I - - }7At-~· 1!5 L=8 
5:: 400-21003 SOLENOID VALVE PLATE A 7· YY ~· ~~Y;V71J!A 
54: SL-6051492-TN BOLT - - - t' tt 17W1:1!?7t*· IH 
55 400-21004 SOLENOID VALVE PLATE B ;:· W ~· Y\>9,.71J!B 

titi- S!I-6051202-IN SCREW M5X0,8 L-12 o1M7H' H M5X0.8 L-12 

2 
1 
3 
l 

57 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 114 L=8 t' 'It j:7-\' t~· Jj:7• M4 L=8 4 
58 HX-0029200-00 BAND 11· y~· I 
59 400-1920 I SAFETY SWITCH ASSY 7Yt• Yi{{'f!./~ 1 
60 SII-4030855-SN SCREI'I 113 L=8.0 r"-· 1::'1' 113 L=8 l 
01--·--- 400 20890 uP DUI'IN SENSOR P1:XT1 '}' 3iJ?" ty<fll' ~ 1 

62: SII-4040855-SP SCREw t~· j::'l• 2 
63 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tY I 
64. HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 'J-T J1, ?9:'/T 2 
65 GAK-01003BOO PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B ------------_;;.*'::_-;I;'-75c7.rA'-'\>:l'_:_l\_· _-_::B __________ .__;__ 

--m;--· £9567-319-000 EARIH !!ARK -i{ v , 
61 CII-3002001-Bl SAFETY LABEL 12 7Yt• Y7~· JH2 I 
68 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1XI8.5X2 tcW itt 6.1XI8.5X2 2 
6SI NI!-6060001-SC NUT 116 O'ltJ'Jnr M6 !72 2 
1'0 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ------------~~-J.-it'io:Y;::;;;-,;r---------------~ 1T------:rnr=_-,r7,:r,83Ti'uc>4-'--'-"--·----,Rmuli""B"'ER.,....,.CAPrn----- ·- :1 t'7 ' 
72. HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE ~11.{7!1 f:r-T 0.2 
73 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0,8 L=l2 t~· J;i<J• UA M5X0,8 L=12 1 
74 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 'J-T Jl ?9'17. 1 
75 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG -------------,~;;;,-J...;:t.;;,Ynn--rr.,..-:,.-,-.,------------ 3 -n- NS-6110310-SP NUl ll/64 40 n:IMHF ll/64-40 -y--
77 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4,3Xl2XI 917t- 4.3XI2X1 2 
7& HX-0031400-00 SPIRAL TABE :111'17!1 h-T 0.5 
791 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 'J-T J>?9'T 1 
80 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y?t,/1· W 20 

-sr rr:-mgsi7ornomso;;;:2r-_mooR------,ci<lABCiii'it£;-;r:BAiiiNmn...,r-.:srro- HY 1N 'IF· ISO 
82 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP Y?i!YI\' ,~. 5 
83 l'IP-0450846-SP WASHER t7t• 11· t 2 
84 E3080-855-000 S SHill (0.4) S7A(0.4) l 
85 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=IO r"-· J]<'Y i:AA M4XO. 7 L=IO 7 

--mJ, * !A 1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG :; 
87 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 'J-T !V?91T 
gg, HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP 'J-T Jl, '19'17. 
89' 229-32800 ACCESSOR IE BAG n· ?tYI\' 'J'J. 
90 400-20584 GREASING MANUAL AI!B-289 J' 9-JY'J .. '/::~7!1 
~ 135 25506 GREASE lOBE I-~ 2 7 

92 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE J• ~--\'?' 9-J.Ah-T 
93, 400-13640 JUKI GREASE B TUBE 7' ~-!;~' 9-:<B 
94 HX-0029200-00 BAND- - - 11· W 
95 D5!24-206-KOK SPACER 7Ml!A"-' -t 

-sll--· Cll-6001001-01 WEE£ !!ARK LABELS WEEE v 7 7"-' !C S 

-2-

I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONl~::NTS (2) 

llffiS . ~$'it:m1* ( 2) 

l "' """ '"·"" 9 

6 2 ~~2 6423 

652667 

t 22 

1 5 
6 82 3 ' 

........ ,..An ,., .. I.,A<> 

6328 

3 5-<~ 71 II rF"" . B ~. ~;-3 ~~ 

482649 

=..il~~ 18 ~ ~.ar""~n/j-11/ 
'=fi]] 4 

1 9 

402141 6 

382139 

3. 

CHUCK VER DRIVING 
HORIZONTAL 

6 

SCOOP ClOTH PRESSER 
DRIVE 

5 

7 ~ 1~ 
s,of ~ 76-9 :Y, \'~r.s ~ 81~ v ~ 79~ ~ y Y--'" 8 ~ ~ ~/ / 

-3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~J.i.:. _NQ .. _ ~O}'E ____ ~~ ~0.: _________ _ I!_ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ p _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;~ __ f_ _______ 9ty __ 

40(H918'7 FILTER REGULATOR 7 JR<:llv"'· :<v-:ll 
2 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY ft,.?~1"{SW!f,_ 
3 400-191915 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY ft,.?f\'/j'ISW!f,_ 
4 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY ~:li{'J.~' 3')~3')SW?" 
5 40(1-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY 'M:lii!JfJSW'l,_ 

6 400-19199 TONGUE OPEN SWITCIR A"l>'"Sl !M'ti1"1'SW!i,_ 
7 400-21002 SOLENOID VALVE ASSY y• y'· A.. Y?~ I 
8 BT-018010!-EB TUBE HOSE - f:l-7' l 
!l BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACl 9v:ll'l;i;-~ ?~ 12 

lO BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE fJ.-7' 2 
IT G230l-309-0AO THREAD TENSION AsM. 1H391 ?1,_ 
!2 PA-0600504-AO AIR CYLINDER IJY9'1'J.' I 
13 PA-0801501-AO AIR CYLINDER IJY9'1'J." 2 
14 PA-1002010-AO AIR CYLINDER IJY9'1'J.' 2 
15 PA-!00201! -AO AIR CYLINDER IJY9'1'J.' I 

11) PA-1007502-AO AIR CYLINDER I7Y 1 'I • 
17 PA- 1502502-AO AIR CYLINDER IJY9'1!}!' l 
18 PA-1602006-BO AIR CYLINDER IJY9'1!/' 1 
19 PA-1603014-AO AIR CYLINDER I]Y9';!}!' I 
20 PA-2001506-AO AIR CYLINDER IJY9';j" I 
-zr-· PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;((" V JYFD-7 4 
22 PC-022403E-OO INSERT RING 1Y!H9'1!l' 3 
23 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW *- ;( I~*· 3 
24 PJ-2103040-10 HALF UNION J.::t'l:li'l ""'" 7 2 
25 !80-38604 WIRE MARK (37) 9-lt-7-!1(37) 4 
26 PJ 3030400-05 ONION 11f{:z::if'l 
27 PJ-3040203-0! ELBOW IJI,*" 4 
28 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION I;!.;Ji'J.::Jty 7 
29 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOW UNION ru·:z::;t'; I 
30 PJ-3050200-01 T-JOINT J.::;l-'171- 2 

3T PJ-3o5osoo-o1 PIPE TEE 11J{J.::it'J'f1 
32 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 'l'l:li'Jf'J!t''T 1 
33 p J -3010405-02 HALF UN I ON 4XM5 1\-?J.::if'; 4XM5 4 
34 PX-5000140-00 PLUG )1771:!1 6 
35 PX-9500010-00 PLUG M7t'l 1 

-36 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO. I '!1'\'-1-?1(1) 
37 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) 'J{t-1-!1(2) 4 
38 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) ?{t-1-!'(3) 4 
39 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) 'l{t-7-:7(4) 4 
40 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) 9{'\'-7-il(5) 4 

-;rr- 180-35501 WIRE MARK l6) !71'1'+?1(6) 4 
42 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) 'l{t-1-:7(7) 4 
43 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) 'l{t-'<-:7(8) 4 
44 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) 'l{t-7-?(9) 4 
45 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 'l{t-7-?(!0) 4 
~ 180-~ WIRE MARK '!1 -7- 4 
47 180-36103 WIRE MARK (12) 911'-1-?(12) 4 
48 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) ll{t-1-?(13) 4 
49 180-36301 WIRE MARK (!4) 'l{t-1-?(14) 4 
50 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) !l{t-'?-?(!5) 4 

tiT 18(1 36509 WIRE !t·I:RK (16) 91"1'+!1(16) 4 
52 180-36608 WIRE MARK (!7) l){y-'?-:7( 17) 4 
53 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) 'l{t-1-:7(18) 4 
54 180-36806 WIRE MARK (19) lJ{t-1-?( 19) 4 
55 180-36905 WIRE MARK (20) 'l{t-'l-!1(20) 4 
t>s--·-- 180 37002 WIRE MARK (21) '!{"\' 7-?(21) -;r-
57 180-37101 WIRE MARK (22) 'l{t-'?-:7(22) 4 
58 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) 'J{t-'?-:7(23) 4 
59 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) !l{t-7-'1(24) 4 
60 !80-37403 WIRE MARK (25) 'l{t-7-!1(25) 4 

liT- 180-375!'17 WIRE MARK 26 ----- 'l{'\'+!1(26) 4 
62 180-37606 WIRE MARK 27 'J{t-'1-!1(27) 4 
63 180-37705 WIRE MARK (28) 'J{t-'1-7(28) 4 
64 180-37804 WIRE MARK (29) l){t-7-'1(29) 4 
65 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) lJ{t-'1-?(38) 4 
66 180 38000 WIRE MARK (31) 'l{f-H'(3l) ---r-
67 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39) !l{t-'?-!1(39) 4 
68 180-38208 WIRE MARK ( 33) 'l{t-7-7(33) 4 
69 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) 'l{t-'?-!1(34) 4 
70 180-38406 WIRE MARK (35) '71t-·H1(35) 4 

J'T 180-38505 WIRE MARK (36) '71"1' '1-'1(36) 4 
72 400-12836 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY 1f~''T1,7.11ff~?71J-~'!l,_ I 
73 400-19210 AIR VALVE CORD ASSY 'T''I~""-"'IJ-~·!f~ I 
74 400-19236 AIR VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY :r·y~· .. ·yf:t?J{J-~'7,_ 1 
75 h!9019-580-0AO EARTH CABLE ASM. HT Y-7.7-T JI;J'< I 
-rr;--" SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L-10 t~·J~]· tA7. M4 L lO I 
77 400-00079 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN- INT::I-V A'J'< I 
78 400-00080 MAIN- !NT CORD B ASSY MAIN- INTJ-V B!l,_ I 
79 400-00082 MAIN-INT CORD C ASSY MAIN-INT:J-~'C'J". I 
80 400-00084 MA!N-INT CORD D ASSY MAIN-INTJ-~'D7~ I 
llT- 400-21152 LOADER MOTOR Jo!N'IT~'SY' o-~·t ~¥~?11J r·?,. I 

82 400-21153 LOADER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY U-i}!"ty~f~?'J{J-~"?';. I 
83 400-21154 VCM JOINT CORD ASSY VCMfJ.I]'J1J-j-' '72. I 
84 400-22475 THERMISTOR JOINT CORD ASSY 1-'<7.i}!f39'J{:J-)-'IJ~ 1 
85 PJ-0460390-03 ELBOW IU' 2 

ll6 PJ 3050800-03 T-JOINT D 8 f-7.' d8 -r 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) 

±fli!F:ll~ ( 1 ) 

13~
9 

~&·~. '! 
19 ~~~~ ' 67~~ A3 srs i 

2 5-{j ~ :; -1• 7-4 9 J ----1 51 / 
L/-

2 
5 /~ 

~23 26 1 /. 

r ~ I _/ 
60 30 1}-25 / 1_6 / 

I ,/, 18~// ~~ / 
' 

1 1 

46 

~
A 

50 

15 .74 

14~54 
1 ~ ~ 39 

67~
4

z~ 
67~~ 68 

;/ 43 

11 s3 
69 .()~ r ~' ~--"l1 1 42 f' Ill 7o 

0
/ 2 36 i' 

82 .I 

68_1 ~ J,. Jtl~~· . d) 
28--cf/ ~ ;~ ' ~ 

~ 
82 N/ 

573 ~1 6 ' 47~/~~24 
72 ~ ~ 68~~ 38 

' _,-' /s~J. ao-20 t37 ~ ~ ~~ 66 59 

40 72 1 57 3 

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~o. _ Ji<l~ ____ P~r _NQ . __________ _D _ ~ § ~c _ ~ LP_ I _I_ Q. ~ ___________ ~ __ '.! __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ Q!~ _ 

1 400-04217 BUSHING_REAR :m:b.W'I'J'J l 
2 400-04216 BUSHING :llW9Y.'JiJ'J 1 
3* MSM-3AAN1400 NEEDLE SMX332EXTI.G-NY #14 ~9SMX332EXTLG-NY #14 l 
4 SB-1100026-00 BEARING ::m:b· yy· 'JfJ'J 2 
5 400-01987 CRANK ROD ~yt·fJ'J7'.!'J11,.V 1 

T 400-01988 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ----- ~9·· i)3§F" ifji• 1 
7 40CHll990 MOTOR LEVER ~979'1:-:S!:W fJ'.W 
8 400-01991 SLIDE-BLOCK ~y;t;· iJ111J:J· 'W 1 
9 400-02006 BALANCER '!9701 

10 400-19188 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY ~9797' '.!7'.Ji!'.JiJ'J~ 
1r 400-l92li2 NEEiiLESWINGl!O'ITiRliSM. ~979'1:-M~ 
12 400-20596 COUNTER WEIGHT '!9717.1 
13 400-20597 CRANK SHAFT ~9;f;.'J'J7'1'J 
14 400-20598 HAND PULLEY BASE 7t~T -9H'J'J:S1.1 
15 400-20599 HAND-PULLEY-SHAFT 7HT -9,.'! w-- 400-20604 MAIN SHAFT 'JIW'i 
17 400-20610 WASHER fJ'JY.'J7.r.,•-t 
18 400-20612 SCREW 19717.1~:>t:;w 
19 400-20613 SCREW r:>IW 
20 400-20645 ARM THREAD GUIDE 7-M~7'.!71 
II 400-20647 CRANK ROD SHAFT ?17Y'iKI:vVJ'!i 
22 400-20649 NEEDLE BAR ~9*. ry 
23 400-20650 NEEDLE-BAR CONNECTION ~9;!;• rylj: '\' 
24 400-20651 NEEDLE-BAR-COVER A 119;!;• 'J)J~·-
25 400-20653 NEEDLE-BAR-METAL- ~9;!i•ry)l!l'A- 2 
20 400-20654 NEEDLE BAR ROD ~9iJi·!Jv'.!!f:1U:W 
27 400-20655 SENSOR-PLATE ~979"1!'.!1\-Y:'I'r{'J 
28 400-20659 ZIGZAG-BASE SHAFT ~9:1;· fJ3•W 'JY 'J 
29 400-20661 ZIGZAG-MOTOR PLATE ~979'1:-:S!r Y:'l'l'J. 1 
30 400-20663 TAKE UP - 7:tt•'; 
:rr 400-20664 lAKE UP COVER 7Yt" ';jj~· 
32 400-20662 ASSY-ZIGZAG LEVER SHAFT 119;J;· !73W ?'17. 'l':t 
33 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A - hyJ''J!J9)'J~ A7A}1'J A 
34 103-08401 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ~9;!;·- 1}:/J'r 
35 400-20621 LOOPER DRIVE LEVER hi-~· 3'7V ?v~·-
"j6·-· 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRiiJiKllTlr·- ~9··9 3§f•ryryj'• !J'Ot' Y ----,-
37 Bl623-180-000 WASHER n·1~· t· o- t· n· * 2 
38 400-20644 FELT 7d} l 
39 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT 9'7~' 'Jr.,• 79Y'J. 'J'J 
4() 400-04218 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 7v-AHI1:ll:7-' 
41 400-04378 ZIGZAG ROD ASM. ~979u,.~·~~ 
42 400-04380 ZIGZAG=LEVER_REAR ~97911~· -97 
43 400-06515 GEAR A "OA 
44 400-06516 GEAR-B !f 7B 
45 AI230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW II;(" ~'Jhlx};t~:'l' 

~ B1212-210-DOO PULLEY 7H7' 9 
47 01 BI414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK ii'JJ.' 2 
48 01 BI4!4-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK flY*' -;r '\' T;f1:ID I 
49 01 BI414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER ~9t' -'J' '\' 7'.J-J1:JO 
5() PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4XI4 7.7' 9'.11. \':: Y 4X14 
lil---------lit-0500000 KO E-R!NG EJi·:JiF5t'l 5 
52 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 1\. 79'.1'1. 20X42 I 
53 SB-1200009-00 BEARING JO;IJ" 9'' 'J'J'J ! 
54 SL-6062542-TN SCREW t·~· *1'\'U1~'l7t*' ~~ 2 
55 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~7J*'. M4X0.7 L=6 5 "55--·---- SM 1041201-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ~7J*;· M4X0.7 L 12 -----y-
57 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 rmmtt: II} 4 
58 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8. 0 fr.," *y· M3 L=8 l 
59 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01h'J77*' k~ M4X0.7 L=6 4 
60 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=!O fl1h'Jltt.• Iii} M4X0.7 L=lO l lrl_, SM-6051402-rr SCREW M5XO. 8 L-l!f _________ , rri'Ji'i7f~· :n 4 
62 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 D1:b'J7t*· ~} M5X0.8 L=l6 2 
63 SM-6052002-TN BOLT 0171'!71*' Jl,} 11 
64 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L= 18 D1h777:1;.' IH I 
65 SM-8050512-TP SCREW ~)1*'. M5 L=5 4 rrsn-, SM-8030350 TP SCREW ---~------- F 'l;tJ' M3 L 2. 5 --r-
67 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 r:J!*'. 5 
68 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 rll*'. M6 L=S 4 
69 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 }:;!*'. M8 L=8 l 
70 SM-8050512-TP SCREW r)t*'. M5 L=5 2 
'11-- SM-6061602 TP SCREW M6 L Is---- o:'lh'i7fili' !H 
72 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8XI t'Jl/' ;b.* 3. 7X8XI 4 
73 B1l44-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL h{7'.J;Ii9:J')''jr.,'JI, ! 
74 GAF-01007000 SPRING :H9::J7{~· * I 
75 400-20665 ZIGZAG _MOTOR PLATE STUD ~979'1:-1}~1'r'J'1A11}. 2 w- SL-6041092 TN SCREW iJ'h.;<1~D:'Ih77ft'XF 
77 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 D1il'l77$' hi} M5X0.8 L=l2 2 
78 01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D ~97W;'J}'Y' i!D ! 
79 01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A ~979vY'J1Y !!A 2 
80 01 235-44208 JUNCTI 0 N SHAFT B ~97911'.J'l1Y 'JB 1 
BT 01 235=-miT7 JONC't!ON SHAF'T c ~979C'.J!f1Y !Jc 
82 * SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=l4 o:~~'J7tfl: ~r M4 4 

NOTE ( i'l NG) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS J!1Rllll~ 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) 

±iliiiiOOf* C 2) 

5~ rJ:o 
K~ ~:/ ~~ ;3 6f0 -""-"" 

32jV 

~
/ 

/ T 
43/, / 

~;>/ < 
l] '---._ 

62 '---._ 

~/~CJ/ 
10 ~/ 

33 

39 

15--~tl ~ 

A 

1 0 
:3 ~ [J-1 6' 

·~/~ 
65 65 ~~n_ 39 

~ :ra26 15~ ~!: 
~~ ~29 

~63 

5~ 48:b.l ~46 
72~ 47~! 

36 
/ 

~
I ~ 42~ 

6 20 40 ~ 

23 -~ ~j 7~ 
I 

64 ~-~/ ~107,1 
6M-a' ~~t21 4 ~ 

5 B 3 0 ./ ). 2 8 . ~2 4 

\&b~ 68 22 r/ ~~58 L49 
3 8 59 

-7-

~ 

fl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~-· _NQ __ ~O'!'E- ___ ~111<1 ~0_, __________ I! ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ p _T _ ~- 9 _ N _ ___________ t __ ~ __ Jt __ f_ _______ gty_ _ 

I SB- 1250004-00 BEARING Jll:lt 9~· 'JfJ'J 
2 400-01989 LOOPER DRIVE BASE ~-~·-3t;~·t;~·~·1 
3 400-01993 LOOPER-SHAFT-BASE ~-~'-3t;~·t;~·~·1 
4 400-01995 LOOPER-DRIVE-ROD J!,-~· -3W W7_. 
5 400-02002 YOKE SLIDE A- 1~3tttiA 

T 01 400-02003 YOKE SLIDE B 1F3tfJ'IB 
7 01 400-20641 YOKE-SLIDE-BE 1~3UtiBB 1 
8 01 400-20642 YOKE-SLIDE-BC 1~3UtiBC l 
9 400-20600 HOUSlNG - ?'JY 'J?~u~ry~· 'J'J' I 

Hl 400-20605 MOTOR PLATE ----------i~'='.:t'l:i::-::1;~iT.~T-'Y}',;'J;i1;,~"=;::-------_;_ n:--·---.........,4;-;;o"'o'-;-zrno""so"'s;-·----iiMrr.o'lr.r.o;nR=:P;.;un:L:rLE;:;,Y,....,BUSJr :ht 3!:}' 7'?'l7' 1h 1 

12 400-20607 SPROCKET - 7.T ll'J':t~ l 
13 400-20608 SPROCKET BUSH A 7.T O'J;Y~7' ':t~.:ti- I 
!4 400··20609 TIMING BELT - M~Y'J' "' il+ I 
15 400-20616 LOOPER-DRIVE BASE l\IETAL ---------;J!,c-1V~·r:-:;;3;i<;l)}r.'-;;;l),.;;,~·.-':~r<:·+'1;t..,.:~..c:J!, _____ ._;_ 
Til 40iJ 2061'1 LOOPER DRIVE BAsrPnr !I' ~· 3?F' '?3!'1;' 7 ,. 
!7 400-20620 LOOPER-DRIVE-METAL )'!,-~· -31)}' W 'J)t:$!J!, 2 
18 400-20622 LOOPER-DRIVE-SHAFT J!,-~· -31)}'1)~· 'J l 
19 400-20623 LOOPER-SHAFT- Jl.-11' -~· 'J I 
20 400-20625 LOOPER-SLIDEBLOCKA Jl,-~'-3l)}'l):$!'1I- I 
2r 400-20626 LOOPER sLIDE BUYCK~ !I' ~· 3'?F' '?'9' 1't' 
22 400-20627 LOOPER-SLIDE-PLATE- Jl,-~· -3?F l)J'?l)H;t 
23 400-20628 LOOPER-SLIDE-SPACER Jl,-~· -3?~'l):t'1'7H~ 
24 400-20629 PIVOT - - J!,-~· -31)~· i;J'? 
25 400-20630 SPROCKET BUSH B 7.7'07':t}7'1~~t·-
20 400-20631 rHRUST_PLATE ::rm?!f?3! 
27 SB-4080001-00 BEARING Jll:li' 9Jt' 'J"J'J 1 
28 400-20633 YOKE CAM 1}3t:IJA 1 
29T\' 400-20634 YOKE=SLIDE 1}3-I:HI I 
30 400-20639 LOOPER SLEEVE Jl,-~· -7.9-7' l 
:Jr- 400-20640 LOOPER DRIVE LE;\fE'!nl . !I' !I" 3;:/F' ;:/J;11" B -r-
32 400-206H ASSY IDLER PLATE - 71~· 7-}9}''J11M~ I 
33 400-20638 ASSY-LOOPER DRIVE LINK Jl,-~· -3l)F "JYY'J'J'>. I 
34 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN ~Y#' "J 3W "J?7' l)~ot· y 1 
35 400-206!4 SPROCKET A 7.7' ll'J':t}A 2 mr- ---,2~6~0~-0~3w75~6~------rtomO~P~P~O~S~IT~I~OmN~IN(~JD~~R----------·--~1~~3~tci~7·~yJ~'~l)37'~(~'J~~') __________ -T-
37 260-03103 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM A 1J-3UY:IJ'J:IJA 
381:r Bl239-372-000 LOOPER J!,-~· 
39 \VP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1Xl5.2X2.5 t~W :II" -1: 6.1XI5.2X2.5 
40 260-24604 LNDICATOR PIN BE:ARING BLOCK 3J;f'J9y~y~· 'JJ'i 
4T- cs 07910 I 6- SH THRUST HOLDER D-~ :=-----· 7.77.F'?f D-7. 94 W-1 0 
42 RC-!200001-KP C-SilAPED SNAP RING C:IJ' ~1-M 
43 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 C:IJ' )!~:;1'7 18.5 
44 SB-1200009-00 BEARING Jll:IJ'9}"'J?'J 
45 SB-1200011-00 ROLLER BEARING Jll:IJ' 9:!'' 'J?'J 
40- ----,S"D-~· ---,.H"IN""G"'E-,S"'CTrR£""1'1.-D""-""6~.1'""5"11='2":'4-- 'll' '1~:5" D-6. 35 H-2. 4 
47 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 -J7J-1:~' M4XO. 7 L=6 
48 SM-6040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 'f1':t:IJ'J7Ttf>' Jl,~ 1114 L=7 
4S SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 U}''JI'Jlj-~t Jl,} M4XO. 7 L=6 
50 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 O}':IJ'J7t:!JI' Jl,~ M5XO. 7 L=8 
sr·-----s""M,...-""B""os;..;r-rrzmoz"-~T""'P --"'S""C,.,.RE""WirTnM5;..;Xmo..:.,. 8...--.-t ..... -1'2'____ o}'1J77hli' M M5xo. 8 L-12 
52 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 O}':IJJ77t." Jl,} M5XO .8 L=l6 
53 SM-6052002-TN BOLT O}''JI'J77!" Jl,~ 
54 SIHll054502-TN SCREW M5 L=45 O':t'JI-'JY-f-4>' .~!.} M5 1=45 
55 S!Hl061802-TP SCREW M6 L=l8 U}''JI'Jli!' JH 
'5'0-- ---..,.S..-!F.!W62002-'I'N SCREW M!i L-20 0}'1i?iY'hli" M M6 L-20 

1 
I 
4 
l 

I 
l 
2 
1 

-r-
5 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
9 
4 
3 

57 SM-6064002-TP SCREW M6 L=40 U}''JI'J77tf J!,~ M6 L=40 l 
58T\' SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 J-;>t*y' 2 
59 SM-8040612-TP SCREW l\14 L=6 !-J.-1:Y l\14 L=6 1 
60 SM-8050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 -----------r};,n;;,;,~,..·-;Mr;z5;._L;:,=,.;;5,----------~ or-· SM 8060812-TP SCREW M!i L-8 - F5l~Y M6 L-8 "' 
62 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=lO };t.*Y l\16 L=lO 2 
63 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7-1:~· ll/64-40 L=6 2 
64 SS-8110410-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 3.5 })t*y' ll/64-40 1=3.5 2 
65 SS-8110422-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=4 };>t-1:Y ll/64-40 L=4 4 
l)l)- WP-0502616-SD WASHER b 1f'1i' ~ 
67 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1Xl8.5X2 t7t':IJ' * 6.1Xl8.5X2 
68 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 };>t*Y ll/64-40 L=3.5 
69 TA--0490601-RO PLUG D=4.9X5.5 1.=6 ~;>ttY D=4.9X5.5 L=6 
70 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 7.77.}1';'1 D=8 W=9 
~ 'M-8050512-TP SCREW M5 L-5 . F;>t~Y M5 L-5 
72 400-02007 YORK SLIDE INSERT {}3t~~I7'/71~'y 
73 400-28015 AC SERVO MO--:-TOR ACg-!· f:-;1 

NOTE (ft~G) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

-8-

2 
2 
2 
1 

·-----z--
1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. TREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

*W'JM'f* 
33 33--i i---33 
~ 14 

I )? 
~VI 

/J i 
/ ' 

(~I _/- ~-19 I ~19 
_/· . I 

~' '/ /"1 ~1. 
15 I I_/- ! )'0 · I 

II '_/- I I~· ' · · /-1 I ! ~ ~.)----12 
U- · I 21_y I 

i I I 17---' i 
' 2H~ i ~ ~~17 

24-26-4 J,_j ~ 
I ~3 I~ ~/f--11 

cr 

18~1 
29~ 
34~ 

104:m 16_j' J, 10 
~~16 

27~ 

16--J; 

/ 

-9-

1-~~5 

9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_NQ .. _ ~<YfE- ___ pAJq: ~0_, __________ )! J: _ S_ (] _R _I_ !' _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ :II __ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION :rJI,;Ji'.:z::;;tY 1 
2 400-20675 CLAMP_SUPPORT_PLATE 'J7YT n:r1~ 1 

400-20670 COUNTER_KNIFE_ASSY Jj-()I;;{'J~ 1 
4 WP-0430800-SC WASHER l\14 t7,'b' * Jb'~~~ M4 2 
5 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UN ION 4XM5 l\-7.1.::;;tY 4XM5 1 6·--- 400-20685 COUNTER_KNIF.E_CONNECT_LINK J7-()I;;{I;Yt:Y9Y'J 1 
7 PA-1502502-AO AIR CYLINDER :ryyyy~· 1 
8 400-20680 CYLINDER_pLATE Y9Y~'r9:Y'r1~ 1 
9 400-20687 CYLINDER_pLATE_BASE YYY:It'-:1!'1 1 

10 400-20689 GUIDE BASE l\91'Jt7Y:T1V :1!'1 1 
ll 400-02001 LOOPER_ SLIDE_ GIUI DE __ B 11-1\' -Y 'JH:r 1 
12 400-20678 MOVING_AND_COUNTER_CONNECT_ASS nvY?":Y'77''J~ l 
13 400-20676 SQUARE_BLOCK iJ'JJ''l 1 
14 400-206'72 THROAT PLATE ASSY !191M~ l - -· 

15* B2406-373-0AO MOVING KNIFE ASM. !-' ->tA 'J~ l 
16 SM-4040555-SP SCREW '}11.' J*Y" M4 L=5 3 
17 SM-4040855-SP SCREW '}11.' *y' 2 
18 SM-1020450-TH SCREW '7-*Y' M2 L=3. 5 2 
19 SD-0600207-TP SHOULDER SCREW :It' y*y' D=6 H=2 3 
20 400-20686 MOVING KNIFE LINK r''7)!A9Y'J 1 
21 400-20677 MOVING_KNIFE_LINK_2 >tA9Y'J2 1 
22 400-20681 MOVI NG_KNIFE_LINK_ GUIDE >tA91'J-!fti l 
23 400-20690 CUTTER_LINK_GUIDE 1H991j:Jf 11-' l 
24 01 400-20684 MOVING_KNIFE __ WASHER_O. 9 )t;;{t' ')f i:O. 9 1 
25 01 400-20683 MOVING KNIFE WASHER_I.O )!At• 71' *1.0 1 
26 01 400-20682 1\IOVING_KNIFE_WASHER_l.l )!At' b' * 1. 1 1 
27 400-20688 NEEDLE GUARD l\91'J'J I 
28 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5XO. 8 O:Y7J'J7:Yr M5X0.8 3)'~ 2 
29 WP-0430800-SC WASHER l\14 t7,'7J'* JiJ"~'' l\14 1 
30 SM-9041050-SC SCREW l\14X0.7 L=lO O:YM;Ji' J~r M4X0.7 1=10 2 
31 SM-6040602-TP SCREW l\14 L=6 O:YiJ'JY'}lli' 11]- M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
32 SM-9040600-SP HEAXGON BOLT 0 ;YjJ 'J;J\" }~ ~ 2 
33 SM-6040860-TP SCREW l\14 L=8 t7i:)'' 3 
34 SM-6040450-TP SCREW l\14 L=4 7'11.' J*Y M4 L=4 1 

NOTE OUa) 0 l. ... SELECTIVE PARTS 3~HR$~ 

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. COUNTER BUTTON CLAMP & CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS 

l'"t&·:m;j:ljlk001* 

6 

-~~ 

1 7 

25 

~48 

~46 
~e 

4 
-~ 
@1--49 51--f 7~ .1 

16~ I 

~ 
53-® 

57

A 50 52-® 

~ 15~ 56 1 4--rl 

544 \r
41 J 

...... 1 ~40 .. 

55~ I -~ 

0 

21 

~34 29 

20-~ ~~~ 39:t: [J ~26 
24-{ ~ r.r ' 

~ 

~/~ L\\ II llO 

r ss 
36 

-13-

~ 
37 

~, 

' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

~ 
23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J<P:._NQ __ ~OJE- ___ PJ\F!: !~.: __________ I! ~-S- ~-~-X_ p _T_ t .9 _N ____________ t __ ! __ Y. __ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION .IJl.l}i' .1:::tY 2 
2 400-20829 CLAMP ~~,· :llfY H.t1:$! 1 
3 Slli!-9041003-SD SCREW M4XO. 7 1.=10 ll,.:b:7;l;' M M4XO. 7 L=lO 2 
4 400-20828 CLAMP _BASE 'J7'JT 11.' -;;( 1 
5 400-20831 PIN t' 'J 1 
6 -,4~0"0 -'2;-;;-0-;;;-:7 8;;-;:5,....------;S;"";'I"'DE"_-.:P:-;-U-:-;T;;-;E;-_=METAt 3J 1 ;t:t\;tJ!- 2 
7 Bl906-58l-·OOO THRUST WASHER 7''/t' 'J ;;(']A~ :'f' :b' ~ I 
8 PA-1602006-BO AIR CYLINDER .I75'9'J5!' 1 
9 Bl632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT ::d''J9f3-t,. Y' 31'/~ l 

10 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 11,.7J'J7ft: !lt~ M5X0.8 L=l6 1 
11 ---....,..4=oo"'--"""'z"""os=3'"""o __ _,c=yL=-=I=N=n=ER,...._..,s=HAF:-='T- J9'J;t' ,. :7 1 

12 WP-0612066-SP WASHER6.1XllX2 t7-lJ"':if~6.1XllX2 1 
13 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER 9'J:7;;(7j(~ry'J 1 
14 PS-0250052-KP SPRING PIN 7-7' 9'J?' t' Y 1 
15 400-20823 STAY BUTTON SLIDE B 7-j-;ji';fYiJ' 1V 75'B l 
16--- --s=M~--7"1 0"""3'""'0...,.40"""0:--=sp::::---s=c=R=EW:::-::-:M=3-:oL-=7-4· -------":'1'7'=--~~J~.· '-;M:;n3:-;L;-'-_'-:-4-'------- 2 

7 400-20808 FEED PLATE 7Jt)'l~;J;· :I!YJ~-f;t l 
l8 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE ::d'~919:b' 1V 2 
!9 B256l-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING ;Ji' ;ty ,.'?~YJ 11:7- l 
20 SM-6030350-SD SCREW M3 L=2. 9 t7~J' M3 L=2. 9 5 
.21 s·m:-D-'0"'6"'00""3"'2-n-6 -"T:mP:--;;S .. HO"'U .. L"D;;:;;ER;;-nSC:n.R=EW D6 H3. f ~· ';*)'' D-6 H=3. 2 1 
22 SJIHJ800329-TP SHOULDER SCREW 51' 'J~J' D=8 H=3. 2 1 
23 Bl444-l80-00B WASHER 3-~· -9Y:7 f3-~1~'7J' 7-2.0 1 
24 400-20846 CLAMP PLATE 5V::d't:r1:31 1 

25 PA-1002010-AO AIR CYLINDER ·=:-----------~.I7~J,-:,9,.:,.'J;t=:,·,.-,-;---------·l 
2-6--.. ----;:G=s=o l:-:4:--=ss=o,....-=oo,...,O,..---;L-:I=NK:-:;-;::;T=HR=u=s=T-;-;-;HOLDER 9 'J:7A7'A ~ ryj 1 
27 PJ-2103040-10 HALF UNION .1::;d'';7Jy 1'\'' 7' 2 
28 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 21''? t:Y'Jfb J' 31'/~ l 
29 400-20844 PIN t' Y l 
30 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 t7:'f'7J' * 4.5XlOX0.8 2 
31"- WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 t7-lf':tl';t3.7X8X0.3 2 
32 WP-0612066 -SP WASHER 6. 1X11X2 t7:'f' it.?; 6. 1XllX2 l 
33 400-20843 PRESSER_LEVER :t-lj.II;TI'- 1 
34 400-20842 PRESSER_LINK ;d''!J'.I9'l;:r 1 
35 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4. 3Xl2Xl lJ1J'f- 4. 3Xl2Xl 2 
36 Slli!-9040800-SP SCREW --------=-n,.7 :JJ":7"ill::-, 1~H----- .. T-
37 400-20847 PIPE /\' 17' 1 
38 Sl1Hl032002-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=20 U'17J'JTJ-*' n M3XO. 5 L=20 2 
39 400-20848 PIPE_CLAMP /\' 17' 7ttJ. 5 
40 B3035-280-000 SAFETY PLATE SLIDE BLOCK 7'/t' 'J{~ 7J:7J' '? 1 
41 ·--s=l\l~--:cc6-:c-04::-=0-=6o=z:--=TN:;-;----=Bo=L-=T-- -------.::,.11,.,.,.7J;:-;'J=77:t;""J;·-"'J!,"<-~·--'--------3--

42 400-20811 STOPPER ,.'?~75';;(~'1TI'- 1 
43 Sl.\Hi030402-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4: 111:b'J7tifi' Jn 
44 400-20834 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP_LH 7-7'-*'~Y,.~~Y)'t~· 9 
45 SD-0600286-TP SHOULDER SCREW ?!' 'J1:)'' D=6 H=2. 8 
46- SD-0600226-TP SHOULDER SCREW IJ.' ';~)" D=6 H=2. 2 
47 400-20835 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP _RH 7-7-;Ji' ~'J,.'?~YJ~f' 
48 SD-0600286-TP SHOULDER SCREW ;z·y~y· D=6 H=2.8 
49 SD-0600226-TP SHOULDER SCREW ;t• 'J*J' D=6 H=2. 2 
50 400-20810 FEED PtATE SHORT f7J7;J;'~';3ryy;t1~ 

'5C SM-9040800-SP SCREW ll:'/71:7;1;' 1n 
52 Bl5l3-210-000 CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER ){J;d'-l[x ~'J' ~;n 'A"' --lj 
53 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4. 5Xl OXO. 8 t7:'f' ;It 1: 4. 5XlOXO. 8 
54 400-20814 COUNTER_BUTTON__?LATE_A jJry';~if.' ~'.!J!J-1 ;tA 
55 PH-0200054-CO PARALLEL PIN "1J-t''.! 2X5 
:~6---- ·-~4:-::::0";;"0"""-2;-;:;0";;"8:;-;12~-- COUNTER_BUTTON_::SLIDE_A 7Jt)'.!-J,'/f: J;'J'}t 1V J)'A 

57 400-20826 STAY_BUTTON_SPRING_B A7-*';t'.!~J' TI'1:B 
58 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2. 3 ~H7~)'' 3/32-56 L=2. 3 
59 * MAT-·80ll4TOO PLUNGER PIN 7' 7'f!l' t- E' 'J 
'50 * RE-0300000-KP E-RING E:Jf :$! p;:(l] 

-141:-

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. UPPER FEED COMPONENTS 

_t~IJ 00f* 

1 1 

-15-

1 6 

3 

~7 
~~ 25 

8 tbX(.j ~ 
Nr:~ 
10 9 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_NQ __ ~OTE ____ PA1<1: ~o.: __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _I_ ~ _r_ ~ p _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ )! __ J _________ 9t1 __ 

400-01985 Y_FEED_ARM Yt)TJ:t:79 V ~· 1 1 
'I •• SL-6051292-TN BOLT ''~'11~111~:777*' ~~ 2 
3 400-20794 METAL )!~~ 1 
4l Sl!I-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 ~)!*~· 2 
fl 400--01992 Y FEED UPPER BASE Yt)1Ji:791\'-A 6--- SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 t7*Y M3 1=5 4 
'i' 400-19190 UPPER FEED SENSOR ASSY Yi:79t)It'Y7YtYt:7~ l 
8 Sl\1-4030855-SN SCREW M3 1=8. 0 '}-1\' *~· M3 1=8 l 
9 400-20783 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY H:79b!T-Ai1 l 

lO SL-6040892-TN BOLT ,.~'*1~111~:777*' ~~ 2 Tl--- 400-19204 UPPER FEED MOTOR ASSY - Ylt:79iJH-:$17~ 1 
12 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L= 161 71\' *Y 4 
13 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7!r 7r * 4 
14 400-20780 UPPER_Y_GEAR ~ilt79~'7 1 
15, SB-4080001-00 BEARING JIJ~' 9Y :7?t l 
16 SM-8050512-TP SCREW ~)!*~' M5 1=5 2 
17 400-20865 Y_UPPER_FEED_SHAFT Y71TI' 71-V ~'\'7} 1 
18 PA--9000700-00 CYLINDER JOINT Y9Y!l' Y 31Y} l 
19 400-20866 1M_ GUIDE 1M:tf 1~' 1 
20 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L= 10 111~777*' ~~ M4X0.7 L=lO 3 
2I 400-20868 SLIDE_ BLOCK MJ''7 2 
22 400-20869 SLIDE_BLOCK_COVER ~:7J' "1~1\'- 2 
23 SM-6040602-SP SCREW l\14XO. 7 1''0 0'~:777*' ~~ M4X0.7 L=6 4 
24 400-20872 Y_FEED_SENSOR_STAY_BASE U:79tYtV :lt 1 l 
25 SL-6041292-TN SCREW f'~'*'~11,h:77f~J~ 1 26----- 400-20875 Y_FEED_UPPER_BASE_C09ER YiJTJt79V :$!'1~!1·- 2 
27 SM-6040602-SP SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 11'7J:77f*' J~} M4XO. 7 L=6 4 
28 400-20876 Y_FEED_UPPER __ BASE_HOJ~DER Yt)TJ;d-:79~':$!'1 2 
29 SM-6040602-SP SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 Tl'M77*' ~~~ M4XO. 7 1=6 4 
30 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL !Jit:79J' :7>l:$!~ 1 

-W-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. UNDER FEED COMPONENTS 

-r~~J~f* 

Q 
5

(~~ 58 

P~· 49 5~~ t\)~ ~~ -.#'Yis9 s2 ~;o 1~ ~ ss 
49 47 

43-t 1-// 46 

44-4 J~-45 

42~ ~41 
40~ 
28--{1 I 0---43 I . 
-~4 
~.;__ ~~~3 

~~ 
2~l~ 

38 

' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
' 

l 

I~-....;, 
' <S 

0 ' • 
1 // o ~,C) 

_, 0 C) o 

1 
3 2 ' 

~- / 

1~000 ~22 I 0 v 61 

I . "' ©__._ ~: ~ 
1 31 2 ~ 4--co~ 
I 3 . 12 . ~1· 
' ~-~-~"5 
I 1~. 14 ~ 6•1 
' 1 6 ~ 9 1 0 ®..__ 6 ~:....____ L ~20 ,.k._./'lJ 5 ..A 27 / f~~~--., 5 ~)-~7 6 ~23 // 

2019 17 37 ~ 24 ~ 18 ~2~00.... ~G ~®--30 
---- 36-< 

7 
......__ ' ' ~. • • "' ~ ~~ ~ ~ "3029 20

19 
r1· 

t 5 ~ .3. ·r· r--, 3 6 

3 

"'-..."'- 21 5o r 
1'---.. '-n. 3 6-8 • 2 6 

33 ----~~ -

f~·----
36 3 5 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F~. _NQ . _ ~O:fE ____ ~~ ~0_, __________ ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R _I_ p _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;{ __ j ________ 9ty __ 

l 400-20795 Lli_GUIDE Llt!:b'i'V l 
2 Sl1Hi04l002-TP SCREW M4 L= 1 0 U1:b~7t~· ~~ M4XO. 7 L=lO 6 
3 400-02010 Y_UNDER_BASE U~9~':1!'1 1 
4 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 t7-*7' M4 L=6 4 
5 400-20792 UNDER BASE_CYLINIDER STAY 7~79Y~'~Y171,l'1 2 
6 Sloi-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 111:b~7tti;'R,J- 4 
7 400-20786 UNDER_FEED_UP_DOWN_SHAFT_A 7~71":79}'' 39'1' 7' ~A 2 
8 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L'= 12 111:b~77tio' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 4 
9 PA--2001506-AO AIR CYLINDER I779Y;t' I 

10 PJ-30Hl405-02 HALF UNION 4XM!5 J\-7:z=tY 4XM5 2 1T-o 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY 7~nw 3?739SIV:7~ I 
12 400-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASS¥ 79--fl,!'}r:z?SW:7~ 1 
13 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR ])=8 W=9 A7A~1r7- D=8 1'1=9 2 
14 SM-8050512-TP SCREW ~?C:tY M5 L=5 4 
15 GAK -33032000 SOLENOID RUBBER, B YvJ1~' J' AB 1 
16 400-20793 SET_COLLAR b~:b7 I 
17 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 111:b'/7ffi;.' ~~- I 
18 161-38109 ROD n~W I 
19 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 :Z7A~:lJ7- D=8 W=9 2 
20 Sl\1-8050512-TP SCREW ~?C:tY l\15 1=5 4 2T-o 400-20791 SIDE_PLATE 3::111,1 2 
22 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE t:7Y1:11:1J' 1V 2 
23 SB-4080001-00 BEARING ::IIJ:b' 95'':791 2 
24 400-20785 SIDE_PLATE_METAL 3::I11,l>!I,IJ!, 2 
25 400-20787 UNDER FEED UP DOWN St~FT B 5':1!1l":7W3??-'Y:7B 1 
26 * SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L-18 111:b17hf;' Jl+ 2 
27 400-20789 SIDE_PLATE_SHAFT 3::I{:lW 'J 1 
28 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 r?C:t7' M5X0.8 L=8 2 
29 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=H W=9 :Z7A~:b7- D=8 W=9 I 
30 SM-8050512-TP SCREW r?C:t7' M5 L=5 2 
31 400-20782 ROLLER 11-7- 2 
32 SD-0700586-TP SHOULDER SCREW 1,1' Y-*7' D=7 H=5. 8 2 
33 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 1\Y ~v w :7 I 
34 320-46708 VERTICAL ARM MI:TAL J\9;J\'i]9IY:If9'f')!)!Jl, 2 
35 CS-1201171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=l2 W=ll :Z7:Zr:b7- D=l2 W=ll 3 
36-·-----sM"~8060552-TP SCREW M6 L-5 ~)(*" 6 
37 400-20796 SIDE_FEED_GUARD 9'J1'J. 2 
38 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 t7:tY M4 L=6 4 
39 400-20794 METAL M~ l 
40 320-07304 VERTICAL FEE]) CONNECTING ARM :1!7tn~.>Y7,.?7' l 
41 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A :$!71t:79~Y1197'J!)!Jl,A I 
42 320-07502 CONNECTING ARI~ METAL, B 'J.'ftnvY11'77' ?C'J.J~B I 
43 SD-1001526-TP SHOULDER SCREW ;t·y*y' D=lO H=l5.2 2 
44 105-23504 WASHER :bx7' 'JJ' -n· * I 
45 !65-73909 THRUST COLLAR INDEX:b7- l 
46-- 400-20781 Y_UNDER_FEED_SHAFT 7'J.'J.7t:79Y :7 1 
47 400-20780 UPPER_Y_GEAR ;tjJtJ9t'7 l 
48 SB-4080001-00 BEARING :mtt W :79'1 l 
49 SM-80505!2-TP SCREW ~;;{:ty• M5 1=5 2 
50 400-19203 LOWER FEED MOTOR ASSY Y1t:7979'f:-M~ 1 
51 SM-404!655-SP SCREW M4 L-16 f"'W 4 
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7t' :b' * 4 
53 400-19189 LOWER FEED SENSOR ASSY Yt'JYY'J.7'Y7YtYt7~ I 
54 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 1=8 . 0 7"' *Y M3 1=8 1 
55 400-20783 Y UNDER_SENSOR_STAY U:7YtYt-A71' l 
56 SL-6040892-TN BOLT t· :11· :tno:Y:bJY:hr ~~~ 2 
57 400-20784 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY_BASE: Yt'JYt1t-A71~·~·1 l 
58 S!Hl04!002-TP SCREW M4 L= 1 0 111:h:777;J;' /l.r M4X0.7 L=lO 2 
59 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL 'J.7tJ9Y':7)1,1JiJ l 
60 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7t' :b' * J'}J' ~xi~ M5 2 
61 * WP-0522016-SH WASHER t7t' tt :t 5. 2Xl5X2 2 

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. UP DOWN FEED & DIFF FEED COMPONENTS 

J::r. ~j}J* 'J ~1* 
~29 

~30 
2a I 

~ ~ 6 ~' 
10ll ~~~~ 
12 L~. / ~4r I ~, ~ _-/ 26 27 

f!1JJ ~::tl .--/ 
~- I" ~ e-2 

/ '---. 2 2 J"VA ~:?-3 IJ 

·- I ... 11--@ 14~ 23 I~ ~ 

21 ~ a ~ ~ -~ 
7-----R c._ /1 I ~ i 8 

~JL 19~31 20 

:j ~&31 
~24 ~' 

16 n ~ " 
"15~ 

35 A 
36 

34 

32 

39 N-
~ 

-
~45 

~~ 
41 40 

- 19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R¥~- _Nq _ _ ~DIE ____ PA!!1 ~o_, __________ I! ~ _ s_ g _R _I_ p _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ )t __ 1 ________ gty __ 

1 141-04301 LOWERING ARI~ t~"Y-1' 97' 1 
2 SL-6062042-TN BOLT ,.. 'Jt l1"tl11tJ77'hJ;· n l 
3 400-01998 HAND_LIFTER_GEAR_BLOCK 'f:.f71' :If' 77' 11:>1'7 1 
4, SL-6062042-TN BOLT t''JJ'*'"ti11'JJ777*' ~~ 2 
5 400-19192 PRESS SENSOR ASSY H:W Y7~1'\:Yt7~ 1 
6 Sl\1-4030855-SN SCREW M3 1=8. 0 Jr.: 1;~' M3 1=8 1 
'7 400-19206 PRESS MOTOR ASSY HH-M~ 
8 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO.? 1=12 111tJ77Jt.' M 4 
9 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t'W t.r * 4 

10 400-20883 WORM ?ti-A l 
11 SB-4080001-00 BEARING ·-·---

Jll:IJ' Y~'7iJ'J 1 
12 SM-8050512-TP SCREW ~)t*~· M5 L=5 2 
1:3 400-20884 WORM WHELL iJti-AM- I~ 1 

Slii-8050512-TP SCREW ~)t~~· M5 L=5 2 
5 400-20885 HAND LIFTER HOOK t:.f71'7'J7 

Hi SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 1=16 111'JJ77ftr: JJ,~ 
400-20886 HAND LIFTER LEVER t.fY 'J' ?7' - ·-

18 SD-0790706-TP SHOULDER SCREW ~·y~y· D=7.94 H=7 1 
19 400-20887 HAND_LIFTER_SHAFT f.f7'J'~'7 l 
20 SD-0600327-TP SHOULDER SCREW ~·y~y· D=6 H=3.2 1 
21 400-20888 PITCH_LEVER __ SHAFT t:79iJ7' y' 7 1 
22 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE METAL 3Jit:79 v Y'J11 ~:>!~lb 2 
23 105-23504 WASHER 7r"iY' n· 71' ~ 1 
24 400-20889 PULLING_HOLDER tt-71':9':\' 1 
25 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L= 16 U.1tJ:77J-A;' 11~ l 
26 400-20890 UP _DOWN_SENSOR_pLATII ~'3l'J'J'ty~l\'y 1 
21 SL-6040892-TN BOLT "!1' 7t *'W171:77H' ~~~ 2 
28 400-20891 UP_DOWN_SENSOR_STAY __ BASE Y 3iJ'J' tY"!i" ~' ~· 1 l 
29 SM-4040855-SP SCREW -jll.' :w 2 
3() WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7'!f' 'JJ' * 2 
31 320-07403 CONNECT! NG ARM METAL, A ~7t:79vY'J1l'JT MI~A 2 
32 400-01997 DIFFERENTIAL_MOTOR_STAY 3Jt:79V ;r 1 1 

320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A ~7ll'79vY'J1?7' )t:!<J~A 2 
34 SL-6062042-TN BOLT f'tJ':1;,:\'D1'JJ:77ti'J~ 2 
3S 400-20900 UPPER X GEAH 711\' X=\'' t 1 
36 SB-4080001-00 BEARING Jo7r 9Y 'JM l 
3'1' SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8. 0 r"-' ~y M3 L=8 l 
38 SM-8050512-TP SCREW ~:>1-?:Y M5 1=5 2 
39 400-20901 UPPER_X_GEAR_SHAFT 711\'X'\''"\'Y'\'7~ l 
40 400-20902 DIFFERENTIAl, SENSOR PLATE "!TV ?tY'!fl\' Y 1 
4i SL-6030692-TN BOLT t· "Jt *"W1:1Jjy"f;J;' 111, 2 
42 400-20903 DIFFERENTIAl._ROLLER_.SHAFT H''lll-7~':7 1 
43, S!VI-6051602-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=l6 D'~J7ti'l1~ M5X0.8 L=l6 1 

44 400-20904 DIFFERENTIAL ROLLER H''lll-7 l 
45 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING MlO C'JJ' :$!~)!1;7 9. 3 2 
46 400-19205 DIF FEED MOTOR ASSY '!TV ?H9t.-M~ 1 

4? SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 111M77*' n 4 
48 WP-0450846--SP WASHER t7'Y"' jt * 4 
49 400-19191 DIF FEED SENSOR ASSY -y-~·rytjV1'Y7'itY'Y-7~ l 
50 * 400-20905 DIFFRENTIAL SENSOR STAY -IJ'V ?t'i-IJ':::<7- 1 

51 ¥ SL-6041092-TN SCREW t·~·~,~D,~jyfj'Jl,~ 2 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. WIPER COMPONENTS 

r;-{ ;\-00-f* 

:\ 

,/~-14 
I ~15 ~!), (~-11 ~ /;2 ~ ~1 

5 ~ ' 0 ' / 
1t V,- ·:or--12 6 

/_/ I~ 10 

':A~~ io~ 18~ "" ~ 22~~ 
~ - ~9 ~""' > ,~'\\ i 3- 0 .)~1 7 

2 1 '""' ' 9,,_ ' 
1 6~· t - ~ - _:>!_ - J- - - - - - -T ION --D E § _C ~ _I -P_ - - - -PART NO· __ - - - - - - - - - -REF. _Nq ~O~ - - - - - - - -

1 SM·-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 
2 400-20749 SPRING A 
3 SM-4040455-SP SCREW 
4 WP·-0450846-SP WASHER 
5 400-20750 SPRING B 
6 SM-4040455-SP SCREW 
7 WP·-0450846-SP WASHER 
8 400-20746 WIPER 
9 NM·-7040032-SC HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M4 

10 NM·-6040003-SC NUT M4 
11 400-20747 WIPER_CYLINDER_BASE_A 
12 PA--1007502-AO AIR CYLINDER 
13 400-20748 WIPER CYLINDER BASE B - - -
14 SM·-4040855-SP SCREW 
15 WP·-0450846-SP WASHER 
16 SM-4041055-SP SCREW 
17 WP·-0450846-SP WASHER 
18 400-20751 WIPER_ GUIDE 
19 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION 
20 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 

-21 400-21830 WIPER_GUIDE_B 
22 SM-4030455-SN SCREW 
23 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING 

-21-

fl\' :J;t~· M4 L=6 
II' i:A 
fl\' :Ji:Y M4 1=4 
t7:f 7r :1: 
II' i:B 
j-J\' ::1:1:~· M4 1=4 
t7·f "}f * 
TJ{l\' -
l11~J7JU71P 3~·~ M4 
l11:11Jf1p M4 
TJ{l\'-~9Y~'-}911~'1A 

IJY9Y~' 

TJ{li'-Y9Y~'-}911~'{B 

fl\' i:Y' 
t7:r Jt :1: 
r"-'-*Y M4 L=1o 
t7t' ~· * 
TJ{l\' -~'{p. 
IU' .l::tY 
11-7.1::"/rY 4XM5 
TJ{I\' -jJ' {p. B 
r"-' ::1:1:~· M3 1=4 
1Yt-p 9YJ' 

2 

1 
l 
l 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

l 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. TANG COMPONENTS 
5l >~ll!k'J~ 

~!Q _ -~OIE ____ r""~1 ~0_. __________ ]! ~-S- g _R_l_ r _T_ ~ _o_N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ t _ _ j ________ 9ty __ 

178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ,t~,_SM. lj.';'J' ~ 9 1:11\' ';'J~ 1 
2 400-20761 TANG 'J'.!'J' 1 
3 PA- 603014-AO AIR CYLINDER Il)t9'.!'J' 1 
4 400-19199 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY 'J'.!'J'M1\1SW'J~ 1 
5 400-·01994 CLAMP LINK B 'J'.!'J' 1J11\1fJ7' 1 _6 ____ 

400-·20830 CYLINDER_SHAFT 5'9'.!:$1' )'' 'J 1 
7 Bl632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT !l''J9f3-'t1 )" 31'.!~ 1 
8 SS-6110610-TP SCREW ll/64-40 1=6 t7*)'' 11/64-40 1=6 2 
9 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 011J'J77'!' ~~~ 4 

10 * SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=l8 U17J'J7:fiJ;' H 1 
1-1---·- SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 16 U11J'J7t!'J~ M5X0.8 1=16 2 
12 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 vlt7t5'' 3/32-56 1=2.3 2 
13 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 t7tY :2 
14 400-20768 STUD Z:$11V l 
15 400-01986 TANG ARM :$1'.!:7' ~91H'1 1 
16----- 178-:23709 TANG KNOB :$1'./'J' "J'jf1V~ l 
17 G60I4-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER 9'J'JZ7Z~'!1 1 
18 400-20765 UNDER_PLATE_BASE 'J'.!'J'Z~1l\' -~911'J'1 :2 
19 400-2076:2 UNDER_PLATE_GUIDE_A 'J'.!'J'Z~yl\'-1J'1~'A 1 
20 400-20767 UNDER PLATE S 'J.'J'J' z~ 11\' - l 
rr-· PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IU'J.::!l''.! :2 

-22--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. CHUCK COMPONENTS 

7-~·y ~00~ 

!Zll-5 2 7 0 ~ 
63 

5~ ~ r11 

62 ~P' ~ 69 ~68 ~ ' ~ 
l_ 

0 

59 ' 0 3 61 I 7~ 32 ~57' -~ 1 --11 1 rsJ 
~30 31 

36 
: ~ ··: 1 

~~ 3 2 ' A I • 53 54 

- )·I ~-~ 
2s v ·1 . /\;,,;:~ 

• • l I I 

1 o . r ~ 56 "" • 9 ~ 6 4 1 ~r : 4 o ~ 1 r-s 1 Yo 2 )> cl 42__.» 1 . 

~- ~ /@__~ ""© ::-¥ i i 

~"7<: v<-' 3a lk j I 

:i ~"" '(-(!;) 37? tl :a\i' 38 i ~71 38 !~,37" I 
3 

4 
35 3 8 ~14' 

f'..,_ ~4?>1 I -'"' i ~~ 0 ° i~ · 
9 A ~76 j '"" ~ ~ I 7

1
78 ~~- 131j, 1 

~/;,8 <(/;/ . .> 46--j~-43 79 l 49 / • ' 

..__ 'l.. 47 '---· • 4 5~ • *-• 4 
@---2 7 ° ' rb. 22 10 ' 

,/' T'il. <l ' 9 · ; 2\ 26.~--~. ~~15 

82 

~~~ 
~; 

~-1 89 
I 9 2 
5 

~23 ft'~~16 7~ ®..__ ~- 76 
1 

~ ~ - 23 ~ 47 ~l 77 
2 5 ~J, . ''-,k 4 9 fff.-..J 

; 8 if!'-.l 4 r 
25 I G ~ .? 

~
81. 1 7 ----~u-2 7 <... 

~A" 88 21 ~- /:' 
I - "" 79 

87 ~ 27 
90 )':: ... 78 ' ill 85 ' E 79 91...-1!1 8 6 

84 

-23-

75 

ao 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~: .. _NQ _ -~O}'E- ___ ~~ ~0.: ________ -~ ~-S- ~ _R_I_ p _T_ ~ .9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ )I __ f __ - 9ty- -

400-20927 DIFFERENTIAL liB :W 91111 1 
400-20929 FULCRUM ARII - ~7'1}" 'J 1 2 

3 SB-7060006-00 BEARING- :JU:b" 9~· '19'1 2 
4 G60l4-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDEit 9'1'J::ln~?'J 1 
5 SM-6030602-TP SCREW 1!3X0.5 L=6 O:f:b'llti." .H 1!3X0.5 L=6 2 

ti GllR-Ol521UoO BUSHING 7:1 
7 105-23504 WASHER :b"',. 'J't" :b" * I 
8 400-20938 X FEED SHAFT B X :t'J9}" 'JB 1 
9 400-20945 SPRING-HOOK - Tl" t7''J 3 

10 82052-781-000 THREAD-TRIIII!ER SPRING A ')9{}'\9TI" *A 2 
-1! NII-6040001-SD NO! 114 o!IJi!lf!IF M4 

12 400-20911 CHUCK ARM BASE fv,ii97T J!"1 2 
13 SD-0800606-TI' SHOULDER SCREW !I" 'I*}" D=8 H=6 l 
14 400-20684 MOVING KNIFE WASHER 0.9 n:'l· :b" *0.9 l 
15 --------m40~0~-2~0m9~13~~------~CH~U~CK~AR~II~R_-_____ -_______________________ ~:t~:b~~~!)7~·~R~~~~-------------~ 

--yo- SL-6041092-'IN SCREW f'Ji' :(9¥u'91i?lf*' ll'F • 
17 GER-03626000 DRIVE GEAR SHAFT !KETAL :W !)TI'J" Ri"'J" ?!)'J 2 
18 Sl!-6030802-TP SCREW 113X0.5 L=8 D'J:b?ltt.· H M3X0.5 L=8 1 
19 400-20912 CHUCK ARll L 'J'fJVJ7" L I 
20 SL-6041092- TN SCREW- - :'1" :b" tli~01:b77t:li" H 2 
~ Gl':ll-03626000 DRIVE Gl':AR SHAFI II~ --------------------'n?r'F'"'?oi;TI""7'"'1l'"""';:,;J;-, ?:.;?.,;;'f,.----'--------------·---:r-

22 SI!-6030802-TP SCREW !13X0.5 L=8 U'J:b'lltt.· H 113X0.5 L=8 I 
23 400-20914 CHUCK BASE ft'l'lV J!"1 2 
24 400-20931 NAIL CRAMP I!EDIUI! ;J;Y '1/.h'J 2 
25 Sli-8040412-TP SET SCREW lf4 L=4 r/.~Y 2 
-~ 400-20916 CHOCK LINK t'l ':; 

27 SII-8040412-TP SET SCREW 1!4 L=4 r/.~~· 
28 400-20915 CHUCK LIFTER BKT '!:b'i.7'1"1'J 
29 Sl!-6040600-SP SCREW-!14 L=6- t7tY 1!4 L=6 
30 400-20933 CHUCK LIFTER SHAFT '!:b~<t:'l:t'}"? 

3r------- 400 20921 COLLAR 7 
32 RE-0400000-Kl' E-RING 4 E:b" !lr/.!1 4 
33 400-20917 CHUCK OPEN KNUCKLI, 'J:b~t7'\''77" 
34 400-20918 CHUCK-OPEN-LEVER ft:Jilt7~97" 
35 SD-0600326- TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3. 2 !I" ~ts· 
S6-- 400 20924 CYLINDER OPEN PIN Y9'/!.l" tAt, Y 

4 

2 
1 
2 
2 

37 CS··0400671-TP THRUST COLLARD=4 W=5.5 ;('J;(r!i'r D=4 W=5.5 2 
38 S!l-8030350-TP SCREW r)*:}'" !13 L=2. 5 4 
39 400-20919 CHUCK OPEN LEVER !'Ill ft,:7t7it77" t• 'I l 
40 SII-8050512-TP SCREW- - - r/.*'}" 1!5 L=5 l 
~ ----~4omo•-~zomg~zmo----------,c~RmUTCKvounP~EwN'S~J~opmp~£1r--------------------------7ft~,~?~t~7~¥F~'"~r-------------------~ 

42 SL-6031092-TN SCREW- - t· 'II" *"!tO'J:IJ:77t*" Jl,p 4 
43 400-20925 CYLINDER OPEN SENSOR STAY ~9'1!1" t7'\'tY'JTI" Y l 
44 SL-6031092-TN SCREW - - - t" tJ" :t1'\017Jillt*· Air Z 
45 400-19200 CHUCK OPEN SENSOR ASSY ft:t?:b1"1t'I'J?'i. I 

4li Sit-4030855 SN SCREw M3 L-8.0 f"' i\'7' M3 L-8 ---r-
47 400-20926 CYLINDER STOPPER ~9'1!1" P";. 2 
48 S!l-6031202-TP SCREW 113XO. 5 L=l2 U'J'flillfii" H 4 
49 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER t'W 11" :7- M3 4 
50 400-20928 DIFFERENTIAL !I B GUIDE tr· !)!IB:b" H" l 
~---------4nomo~-u~4~2~99~--------~s~!rnopmp~E~R~P~InN~~="-~~----··------------------~Ar'l~TI~-~-~,~---------------------~--

52 SI!-6051000-SP SCREW - tn!'· !15 L=10 2 
53 400-20937 X FEED SHAFT Xt?W 'J I 
54 S!I-8040412-TP SET SCREW 114 L=4 r~t}" 2 
55 400-20939 ASSY DIFFERENTIAL MB ARM R :W 'J'l'i"IIB R 'J~ l 

:50 SIHiU4IOoZ-lP SCR£1/l M4 L 10 o!lh!'7f>Ji·JH M4X0.7 L-10 ~ 
57 400-20943 ASSY DIFFERENTIAL II B ARM L 'W '797" liB L ?~ I 
58 S!!-6041002-TP SCREW 114 L=IO - - - - U'J:b?l:hl>" tr !14XO. 7 L=IO 2 
59 PA-0801501-AO AIR CYLINDER :tn<9Yl!" 2 
60 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY fv,:7M"-1SW?'i. I 
61 400-!9196 CROCK vER SW!1CH ASS1r-- f\o1?TIY7!ISW7'< 
62 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW :t,!,;i;" 
63 400-20934 TURN CYLINDER SPACER 'fi17'1'Y9'11J" A". -Y 
64 SL-6032542-TN SCREW - <f" 11" .j::1";UJ'i1?7:h!>" Jl,p 
65 !'J-3050200-01 T-JOINT :l=;t'l7f-
~· BT 0180101 EB lOBE HOSE :t 7 

67 SI!-6032002-TP SCREW 1!3X0.5 L=20 t1J':b77f1.;· -H 113X0.5 L=20 
68 PA-1002010-AO AIR CYLINDER :tn9Y!l" 
69 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 1t'J9f3-tJ' ~· 31Yr 
70 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW :tH• 
IT S!I-6032002-IP SCREW M3X0.5 L 20 o1Jiii7tili'ICF M3X0.5 L-20 

72 400-20922 CYLINDER KNUCKLE ~9'/J!" hilA~ 
73 400-20923 CYLINDER-LINK ~9Y!I" 9'1? 
74 SD-0400606-TP SHOULDER-SCREW J!"'l~~· D=4 H=5 
75 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW J!"'l~!'· D=6 H=2 

--n--- 400-20936 TORN OvER LINK OPPER l/:tiJ1TY9Y? 
77 SD-0500328-TP SHOULDER SCREW- CJ" '.l~y· D=6 H=3. 2 
78 400-20935 TURN OVER LINK LOWER ~CitJ17Y9'1'J 
79 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW- !I" Yt7• D=6 H=2 
80 PJ-0460390-03 ELBOW I!ot· 
~· 400-20946 ·----;;;S,;;;lO:,;;P;;;P..,.ER.,--,-HmO"'OK,.....,A-- AF1F1' U'iA 

82 400-20947 STOPPER-HOOK-E A~1TI" -7'JB 
83 400-20948 HOOK ADJUST - f3'7t{J!"1 
84 400-2.0949 STOPPER BASE Ar,TI" -P91'rll" { 
85 E3018-72!-000 SPRING STUD A loT 9'1?" AJ!,r" A 

--m;- NM-6030001 SC NO! M3 o9Ji!it:l'F M3X0.5 B:r 
87 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW !I" 'I~~· D=6 H=2 
88 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 AT 9";) .. t• 'I 2X6 
89 SM-6030500-SN SCREW 113 L=5 t7tY 1!3 L=5 
90 SI!-4030455-SN SCREW r"· :J7(>7" !13 L=4 

>ll D3061-l&O-SOO SPRING F1 1 
92 WP-0320501-SC WASHER !13 t7t" 'II" 7(> 3. 2X7XO. 5 

-24-

2 
2 
4 
2 

2 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 

I 
I 
2 
2 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. LOADER COMPONENTS 

tJ-::$1001* 
15 p----15 

al_~,. 

174 
4 

3 16-® 
17---© 

25 1~ / 
b_@ ' 

~ 
2 ~ · 'lX' //' r-1 ~
·~251 

8 ' 

~~/-©~' ,0~//~ 
~ 22- ~I I _/ I 

61 ~2®--2' v /~ 

31/ 
/ 

~~11 

21 17 ~ l 
@-," ~Lg ~12 

s-®~ 10 

I ~17 

.I ' • 2 .~.fo\2 s 39~,~ 
'~, 

I ~~~ /-/1 
1 27~ ~ ~-/- 1· 

~ 
19 l 31~ I 

I L}-20 30~ ' 

i ~27 1 I 

~/~I 
~ ~,-./ .. / 29 ' i 

3 7---J, 3 a-4 ~34! I 

26~ 33-~~~321 I "' I I ' 

~"' '~ ' ~ 
.. ~ 35 I I 

40~ 35 ~0 ' -~ -28 
-1 p 

13~ 1 

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_!':LNQ __ ~O'!E ____ PA¥1: ~o_. __________ ~ L s_ g _R _I_ P _T_ ~ .9 _ N_ ___________ t __ L _)t __ j ________ 9t.r __ 

1 400-01996 GEAR_BOX 11-~· v ~·1 1 
2 SL-6062092-TN SCREW l\16 L=20 ,.». ~'~111»jYf*' ~r 2 
3 SD-lOO 1526-TP SHOULDER SCREW ~· Y17' D=lO H=l5. :i! l 
4 400-19208 LOADER MOTOR ASSY 11-~·=t-~j~ 1 
5 * Sl\1-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L= 14 oY»n·n.· ~r M4 4 
6 * 400-20958 GEAR A ~·tA 1 
7 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=S rJt1Y l\16 L=8 2 
8 SB-4080001-00 BEARING ::W:b' 9~' jry'J 3 
9 400-19194 LOADER SENSOR ASSY 0-:ll''J'Y:TYtY:'H~ 

lO Sl\1-4030855-SN SCREW l\13 L=8. 0 fi\' ~W M3 L=8 
-11--·--- 400-20976 LOADER_SENSOR_PLATE 0-:ll' -tY,_,,. Y 
12 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ,. :b' 11W1:bJY:hli' '~r 2 
13 SM-1030501-SC SCREW M3 1=5 '7:::r~y· l\13 L=5 2 
14 * 400-20959 GEAR_B ~·tB 1 
15 SM-8060812-TP SCREW l\16 L=8 rJt~~· M6 L=8 2 
16" 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR ltj9 vJ\ ·- :A7:Ar ?t 2 
17 169-92604 THRUST WASHER :A7:Ar9,,t 4 
18 400-20966 ASSY_CARRIER_ARM_A J\Y'liJ'?:T' M~ 1 
19 400-20975 CONNECTING_LINK vY'J19Yj l 
20 400-20978 SCREW PIN ~y t' y l 
zy--· 400-20973 ADJUSTING_METAL f39b';t:I!Jf, 1 
22 SM-8050512-TP SCREW rJt~,. M5 1=5 2 
23 400--20970 ASSY_CARRIER_ARM_B J\Y'J99:T'M~ 1 
24 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 :A7Ar:b7- D=8 W=9 2 
25 SM-8050512-TP SCREW rJt1'' M5 L=5 4 _2_6 _____ 

NM-6050001-SP NUT l\15 01»jf1r M5X0.8 151~ 1 
27 SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW :1!' Y~y· D=8 H=3. 2 2 
28 400-20963 ASSY_CARRIER_1INK J\Y'J99Yjj~ 1 
29 400--20974 ADJUSTING_BOSS f39t,.;li')( 1 
30 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7'' 7t ~ ::rj]' !J.'? I~ M4 2 
31 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01MY7;Ji' l~r M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
32 400-20977 BUTTON_CARRIER_BASE ;li':$lYJ\Y'Jry!J.'1 l 

33* 178-·57400 BUTTON CARRIER iii' ~Y~t97 H 1 
:34 400-20979 CARRIER_SET_SCREW J\Y'J?~' ~· -fr91'J1Y 1 
:35* SM-6850350-TP FLAT SCREW t715t' 2 
36" EA-9500B0l-00 CABLE BAND 'J7tYJ>' Yr' 1 
37 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7:Y'' 7J' ~ :::r:b' :II'? 11 M5 l 
38 178-58606 BUTTON CARRIER ;li' !tY~t97 T l 
39 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ~t· 'rJt f.:~.91,-Ml6) 1 
40 400-·20980 CARRIER_BASE_COVER f\Y'J'?fJ.'1:bJ\'-

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

$fj{Mli'J{ 'Y !7 'A 001* 

~ 
~ 

62 
·~ 

/ 

""-~ 

_/ 

( 

23 

2,l2/ 

/ 

9---60 l 
"" 

I 
61 

63
·64 '"" 

~ 65 ""~~ f -

~ 28 

6'16 6~7 9 s -9 6 ~ 1/ 

92·93 ~ / 
,.__I N r , . 
~ ~ 30 1 ' • 

~ 97 

N~~~-94 

~~ 

~~1-=~ ----~~ 

0 -~ 

~ 
I 4 s--o f-51 , ', 

39_J ss--1 o-48 I 53' ....... , 3,1 "~ 
l 1;-ss , ~a~~ ~.:};/yc---
1 so-i rL5a I -~ I~ 32 

/ 

23 

(J 

t:ll .. 

I y _/ / , I 
sa I ~ //- 52 47J ~ ~~-:f-/ 69-t 

I .-'1) -- / ~-~"- / I~ 33 
,.Y /o ' 42 Q 

'""-

(/"-t;::· )_ 
0 

l~:.,. :~54 1 ? ~aa-{9 
1491~ 0 I • I I~ 35 I ', 
1 ~~40 I I ,, 
I 1/ aa 4 4 "- 4 3 I I ,;1 ~ I '-... '' 7? 

45 "-_j r 1 , ·-
L_______________ I ~ 1 '-1 

1 " i 7 

26 

11 

,_/(@ 

21 
24 

"'-

38 ------ ys ~I 77 ' 
~:;v::7 a,s ~ .P" I 8 ''-------- I 

~--9 ~p -~ I D~~-73 '1? 7 ! 
~ ~ ~ 70 ~'$': ~ ~---SO 1t: 

~~88 819 ~~~o ~ I 74"'76 Ui ~82 J-s1 
y v--71 : b T b--s4 ~84 

.., _/ / L 78 ®---ss ®-83 
------------------

-- ~~7 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NQ __ ~GTE- ___ p~ ~0_, __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ p _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ -J. _ _ 1 ________ 9ty __ 
I 400-03451 CONTROL BOX 37~P-"t· y'J7. 1 
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER :r7~P-Aot• y?UP7~;1W- I 
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER :J7~P-~t· '1'n9l1JI\•- I 
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 114 1=8 t·11· i"l; t..,· :r:W 114 L=8 6 
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 114 L=8 t•t~·l,l; t..,· :1W 114 L=8 4 

--~s------------wg3~smort-~4;7~6-~o~oo~------~co~N~trnkomt~s~owx;F~t~t~rn;«iP~LA~IE~--·--------------------~7n•~~9ffi?~$'~,.~?~AFn9rn7~t1n;~~~------------y--
7 Sii-6083002 ·TN SCREW 118 L=30 P;/1/?ltt• ~} 118 L=30 4 
8 I'IS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, 118 11· W ;&· * 8.2Xl5.4X2 4 
~ WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4XI7.4Xl.6 t'W:ii"* ~il"!f'\'JI, 118 8 

10 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 P1:11?:1"1} 118 1~:1 8 
-rr- 114206-461-000 WASHER 3·17#·1n 

12 400-000!.2 MAIN PCB A ASSY MAIN3(/I• 7A?~ 1 
13 SL-4040881-SC SCREW !14 L=8 t• it *'3; .,..,. 3~,. M4 L=8 7 
1·4 400·00029 SDC PCB A ASS 'Y SDC 'if\' 7 M~ I 
!5 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1=8 t• :&· -*7~ t..,· 3*y• 114 L=8 10 
Hi 05 400-00056 FLI-1 PCBAASS'Y FLI·!¥11'1M~ ---y--
!7 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S '\I>' y M~ I 
!8 SL-4040881-SC SCREW !14 L=8 t• it*'~ t"· 3*Y 114 L=8 6 
19 HX-0033900-00 STUD 'f/1. 71\' -'J 6 
20 Nli-3040520-SC NUT 114 77YY" .)'Hy} 114 6 

;n-- 400-05401 FAN MOIOR ASS'¥ 7P - - ~ 
22 Hll-0004800- !0 FINGER GUARD 7{1;&· -b· -}· 
23 SL-4043591-SC SCREW t• ;It i!l'rt'<· 3*}' 
24 N!i-3040520-SC NUT M4 777y• J'!(t)'~ M4 
25 SL-4033091-SC SCREW M3 L=30 t..,· 3*'. U;< !!3X0.5 L=30 
~ 400-05404 FAN MOTOR BRACKET" 777'f.-IJ-T 1h~ 

I 
4 
4 
4 

27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=B t· il" *"" t"· 31~· 114 L=8 2 
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH T yh I 
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 3-}' ~)!{;! I 
30 SL-4041091-SC SCREWII4L=IO t"·3i}· t!;<M4X0.7L=10 2 

;n-- 05 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS¥-----------------------------7::7"' ~oii1ii?7;,.,,~.i'f·~~;,;Jc_r.F.;3;rrP'7;.,~;o..:..:::_ __________ T--
32 02 400-05392 POWER CORD IP ASS'Y :r· 71'17. 77· 7J-~· IPJ~ 
33 03 400-05388 POWER CORD IP220V ASSY ~,.· 73-~· IP220V~~ 
34 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING ;~H-799-77" ?}Y?" 
35 07 400-05393 FLT·SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC J-}· PJ~ 
36 400-05394 FL'l-SDC CORD S ASS 'Y FLT-SDC J-F- SJ~ 
37 400-05395 SDC·MAIN CORD PASS 'Y SDC·!!AIN 3-~· P?~ 
:l8 400-05396 SDC·MAIN CORD S ASS 'Y SDC·!!AIN 3-~· S?~ 
39 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT A ASM. ~· ~- ~tYt-:z=?}M~ 
40 400-05981 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. ~· 'r ~1:7t-~91'rll. 7M~ 
~ 400-05982 PEDAL SENSOR A ASM. "·Jr Jbt-M~ 

42 M4006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 1:7'1-}9'71~ 
43 EA-9500BOI·OO CABLEBAND '/?1:7A.7V 
44 M4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE ~· 'r ~1:7:1HI"1 
45 M4002-461·000 PEDAL LEVER "' 'J" ~~~~--
46 M4004-46l·OOO PEDAL RING ". • 'Y • 
47 M4005-461·000 VOLUME LINK ;~;· Y~-..\97? 
48 M2010-110·000 ADJUST NUT 7UI'J71 ;'3-t1:T1} 
49 M4007-351·000 FRONT SPRING nnA· :I-
50 M4008-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT A /1. *'" 'JA 

:;r- M40!2-35I-ooo ADlOSI SCREW 7di'W1h?tH'>' 
52 SM-4030801-Sf SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 t~· 3*}. M3X0.5 L=8 
53 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ~)1}' M4XO. 7 L=8 
54 SV-4030601-SR SCREW 113 L=6 t· 1H:n· :t~Y 
55 114011-351-000 SPRING B 7UI'/I. *II 
~ 1!4(109-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT B 11· ,. 

57 400-21048 PEDAL SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY ,_. ~- t1:7fl':z~H3-}' ?~ 
58 SL-4041681-SF SCREW 1!4 L=l6 7""3W U;< M4 L=l6 
59 HX-0018800-0D BUSH T 1'h 
GO SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 t· it*'~ T"" 3*'1. M4 L=8 
~ HX 0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE 

62 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) 7.71fl- ('3·) 
63 07 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) 'ifli'IM117(7• 7~!1) 
64 02 400-I3870 CE RATING LABEL(BI..ANK) Hli?M117CET 7Y? 
65 E9567-3!9·000 EARTH MARK 7-7. "1-? 
Gil 02 Cil-2001000-01 P£ !lARK LABEL PEV-}5-~ 
67 400-03458 MASK SEAL VU}-~ 
68 02 HN-0024600-00 CORES 7x71W1~7· 
69 02 SL-4041081-SC SCREW 114 L=IO :t~· 3*}• 1!!;< !!4 L=IO 
70 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY 979'JJ-~· 'J~ 
~rr-· 02 SL-4041091-sC SCREW M4 L-lo f..,· 3*Ji' tli7. M4XO. 7 L-lo 

'12 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM. 71" JtYA?~ 
73 M3004-5li·OOA VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 7·7y, t39Y 7'J" A 
74 HF-0013031-5S FUSE 3.15A 250V RI:F. NO.II2 t:z-7.• (3.15A) 
75 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) 1?~· 7 t:z-;~· 
~r~ HF-0013050-PO FUSE SA :z-;~· 

77 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASII. B ~~'T1$. ')B(?~) 
78 !IA-0115320-00 STAPLE 7.'i1T .II 
79 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 1.=20 VRMW D=5.1 L=20 
80 MTS-HJI00003 BOLT 'HI ~91'T*. Jl,} 
sr- Sll 6084002-1 N SCREW M8 L-40 P1b?7ft·JIF M8 L-40 

82 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 t7t· it 1 
83 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4XI7 .4Xl.6 t7t"IJ" * ~il' ~>t M8 
84 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, MS ,.. tt· it~ 8.2XI5.4X2 
85 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 D11J?11~ M8 2'2 
8~ 01 M90I7 580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. 7·:; ·:; -T ~ 

87 02 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE 'i" Y'T. Y'T-T M~ 
88 03 119024-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. ,IOOV :r· 7'T" ~'T-T ~ IOOV3~?~ 
89 04 119035-580-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. !OOV3?7· 7'T. 73-}" ?< 
90 04 119034-580-0AO GROUND CORD ASM. IOOV3~7-7.3·~· ?~ 
91 0'7 HA-0042500-00 SWIICR ;< ' 
92 01 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL :r· 771t3~'Y }-~ 3Y~200V 
93 04 BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7"Y71t3~'Y ,_,~, J!Yj')!OOV 
94 05 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) 7" 7'T.!\'HY7~· /1,3(:!1"1} 

I 
l 
I 

(I) 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

-ur­
I 
3 
I 
l 

10 
l 
I 
I 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(3) 
(2) 
(2) 

(2) 
(I) 
(3) 
(2) 

95 01 CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL :r· 771h'J1}-P, 
96 06 C!l-3004006-o I vOLIAGE CAU liON LAll'E~T'-------------------------~7"'. '77yr.,;yh::-;?<71+,.Y_,.;A';.-------------------T--
97 06 CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) '1-'JY:r· Y71'r13?'-JI(25) 

NOTE O.HiD 01. ... FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢) 
02 .... FORCE 
03 .... FOR EXPORT(! rp) 
04 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN(! rp IOOV) 
05 ..•• FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢), 

USE IN .JAPAN(!¢ IOOV) 
06 •..• FOR CE,EXPORT(l ¢) 
07 .... FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢), 

USE IN JAPAN(!¢ IOOV), 
EXPORT(! rp) 

-28-

faltll/B4<Jll(3¢) 
CE/Il 
faltll (I ql) 
8 ;$:ill (I rp IOOV) 
faltll/8;$:(3¢), 
B ;$:ill (I¢ IOOV) 
CE.tlltll!ll(l ¢) 
faltll/B;$:(3¢), 
B4<CI¢100V), 
tlltll!ll(l"') 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i \~~~ 
1 IH 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
!,_ __ -----

!H 

----------------~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~W!Jttr-.rvM~ 
S.LN:ti:NOdWOO 'l:ti:NVd NOI.LW:tldO .91 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_NQ __ ~O'!'E- ___ ~A¥1: ~0_, __________ ]! ~ _ S_ ~ j{ _I_ p } .. ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 'J. _ _ f ________ 9tJ __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
'l 
8 
9 

10 -u-·--
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
l ~~ 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

400-09941 
400-00131 
400-00132 
400-00133 
A3906-010-000 
400-00134 
400-00135 
400-00136 
400-00137 
400-00138 
A3950-010-0AO 
SL-4030691-SC 
400-00139 
400-00140 
TA-0550604-RO 
400-00141 
400-00142 
400-00143 
400-00144 
SL-4030881-SC 
400-00146 
400-00148 
Ml017-580-0AO 
SK-3413201-·SE 

IP-200D ASSY 
NAME_PLATE 
OPERATION_P~~EL_F 

INSERT_NUT 
TOUCH PANEL 
TTP_H_FELT 
TTP V FELT 
KEY_SHEET 
LCD_BASE_PLATE 
BOTHSIDES TAPE 
LCD ---· 
SCREW M3X6 
STUD 
ISOLATION SHEET 
RUBBER PLUG 
OPERATION_?ANEL_R 
SM COVER 
SERIAL_ COVER 
OPERATION_PANEL_MAGNET 
SCREW M3X8 
LCD_CABLE_ASS'Y 
PANEL_PCB_A_ASS'Y 
OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. 
WOOD SCREW D=4. l 1=32 

- ao-

IP-200D~~(AMB) 

/.111'1 
:t""ll-5'3'111" -*J!.F 
:T:Y} 
'J.:Yf11" ,i\Jl, 

TTP H7.r.M 
TTP V7.r.J1} 
5'-1-
LCDJ\·-::H'J. 
=;-T 
:r:~5'3?;:.· 17-T H 
r"·J~y· tAl- M3X0.5 1=6 
7-'J.:YJ-• 
5'-} 
}:;{t'J 
;t"· v-Y3Yl\"?;J!,R 
SM7JTI•-
5'97JldJl\.-
:t"· v-5'3'1!1" ?;J~x7' ,ily} 
:}-"' J:i:Y' tAl- M3XO. 5 L=8 
LCD:'r-T Jv~~ 
!I· ?;JlA'!I • 'J A'!~ 
'l~fi)'J\' J}91:'r1M~ 

-xJvH~y· D=4.1 1=32 

1 
(1) 
(l) 
( 6) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(3) 
(1) 
( 4) 
(6) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
(4) 
(l) 
(1) 

1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"" 1-' 

tl1 ~-------...1 c.n I "'"' --------;: """ I w ~ -----
'" ( F.1dlTIIIiAti .j:>.. ------0 ~ I ~ ~ ---~· m I w ~ ~LID _1_"':""~"' ,_J .. ~ .,____~ I 

,rr ..... 
m '~"~'·' 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

w I 
oo I 
~~ 

I 0 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 

II 
~-------~r----------~ 

I. I I -o I 0') ,? 

W&oH•~I!IIi I ' 
'" I 

1!lfc-9 

I 1 7: 

_j__--JJL__ 

IP-200011 

~o-~ 
,,,,., ... ~. 
~,_,,!i.liSWI!~f!l 

~ . 

HilRSWI 

TliT~SWI! 

9~!111MSW!il 

: ~t><•fll 
I 

I 
I 
i 

_j 

1-' 

:'! 
1'\.:1 ~~ 
""" ~ 

~~ 
~Q 

llii!'Jt-911 ~t:l 

Yl!i!JT~-'~ ~ ,. .... 
Yl!'J!t-91a ~ 
l!lilll!•Jt-:>ll! 

0 
0 

IIH-91 ~ 
0 

AH•Jt-911 z 
t_'l:j 
z 

o-9t-~ll ~ 
00 

VCN 

v il!IJ .J:JI(.QI! :J<t!ll 

1\li.l!llit!::J'tll! 

All'::<''Jl!llilt!:J<t!!l 

IJ-91!!.QI!:.<<till. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_NQ _ -~OTE.. ___ PA¥1: ~o_. __________ I! ~_s_ LR_I_ p _T_ I p_N ____________ t __ L _:A __ 1 ________ 9ty __ 

l 400- J 9202 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR 11979t-:$1:?'~ I 
2 400-19203 LOWER FEED MOTOR ASSY U?YJ:$1'1:-:$1?~ I 
3 400-19204 UPPER FEED MOTOR ASSY U?99H-:$1?~ l 
4 401H 9205 DIF FEED MOTOR ASSY 9~ • ?:t?H-:$1:7~ l 
5 400-19206 PRESS MOTOR ASSY -----------':t.;tf-J;:t-i;'l:-~:$1r,?_:,~.,...,----------·-!--r- 400-19207 THREAD MOTOR ASSY 1Hi?· 9'£-?in • 
7 400-19208 LOADER MOTOR ASSY ll-:$1· '£-:$!?~ 1 
8 400-20700 VCM ;~;· {'X:J-(t:f:-:$1 I 
9 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR '1-\'Y?· :11} I 

10 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR '1-\'Y:'I. :11} l 
--rr- 400-18377 LED PCB ASSY LED\W Y?~ 

12 400-19188 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY 1197W Y7Yi:Yt?~ 
13 400-19189 LOWER FEED SENSOR ASSY U?Y,:lW Y7Yi:Y9:'1". 
14 400--19190 UPPER FEED SENSOR ASSY Y:.t:'I99I7.Y7Yi:lt:'l~ 
15 400--19191 DIF FEED SENSOR ASSY if}" fJ:t:'IW Y7Yi:Y9!1". 

!6 400-19192 PRESS SENSOR ASS¥ ift:c?'·YTY"bth 
17 400-19193 THREAD SENSOR ASSY {}!W W Y7YtY9!1~ 
18 400-19194 LOADER SENSOR ASSY 0-:lr:'I.Y;'YtYt!l~ 
19 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 1n·. 71''A1Yf'l~ 
20 400-21152 LOADER MOTOR JOINT CORD ASSY ll-:ll· '£-:llf~!/7{::1-}' !!~ 
--zr- 400-21154 VCl.l JOINT CORD ASS VCMh!/?'i:J-F· !!~ 

22 400-21153 LOADER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY U-:ll· tY'fh')7{:J-r· 'J". 
23 400-12836 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY 1f,. 71,7.11ff:r971:J-}' !1~ 
24 400-12197 !NT PCB ASSY INTl;11· Y!l". 
25 400-00079 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN-INT:J-r· M~ 

"'2tl 400-00080 MAIN- INT CORD B ASSY MAIN- INT:J-V B!l". 
27 400-00082 MAIN-INT CORD C ASSY MAIN-!NT:J-}. C!!~ 
28 400-00084 MAIN-INT CORD D ASSY MAIN-INT:J-r· D!l~ 
29 400-09941 IP-200D ASSY IP-200D!l~(AMB) 
30 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY ft'1!/7.{A.{SW!l". 

3T 400-19196 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY ft-:Jijlly;-:;sW!f~ 
32 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY 5-:ll{;t)'· 3!/}3!/SW!l". 
33 400-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY )':l!{:$1:1JJ!/SW'J~ 
34 400-19199 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY :$1y!l• :111"-{SW!l~ 
35 400-19200 CHUCK OPEN SENSOR ASSY ft-:~?:IJ1"-1b9!1~ 

36 400-19201 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY y:;t·Y7.1-:~f?i". 
37 400-22474 THERMISTOR ASSY 9-".7.:$1!1~ I 
38 {)5 400-12832 CONTROL BOX A ASSY 7· :,t)lry:j;· 'J!l7.M~ I 
39 02 400-12833 CONTROL BOX B ASSY 7· Y)lry*· ":?'JtB!l". I 
40 04 400-12834 CONTROL BOX C ASSY ;-· Y'J'J];· 'J?7.C?~ 1 
~· 400 05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 77'Jt 31-?"i. T2J 
42 400-00012 MAIN PCB A ASSY MAIN'\/\. YA'J~ (!) 
43 400--05395 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS 'Y SDC-MAIN J-}" P!l~ (I) 
44 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORDS ASS'Y SDC-MAIN :1-}" S!l~ (I) 
45 400-21048 PEDAL SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY ,._. :11· .HYth'J7{:J-}" !!". (I) 
4li 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR ON IT A AS!.!. ---------,,._ •• ;~F-·-i:t:ibi;it>'::_.;.,:!::o-;.,;T:FT:M.;~,--:--=--------TT.y--
47 400-00085 PRESS GAUGE JOINT CORD ASSY 7193!171f:z?71:J-}" :7'< (I) 
48 400-23271 SDC PCB C ASSY SDC'\li.YC:n (I) 
49 07 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD PASS 'Y FLT-SDC :I-~· P!l~ (I) 
50 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY H:'l:ll:J-V ?~ (1) 
5I 400 05394 FLT -SDC CORD s ASS' Y FLT -SDC J F· S?i~ (I) 

52 05 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T '\ll·y M~ (I) 
53 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S '\i'" Y A'!~ (I) 
54 05 40(Hl5391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY ;o· y)lf);'. '.17. Y:J-}" 3P!l~ I 
55 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS' Y :;· Y)l>)y• 'J'T. Y::l-}" 1P!l~ I 
~·--~o4T--,4rno~o-7o~5~3s~sr----~r~o~wrnER~co~RrnD~Irnr~z~zomv~A~ssy-----·---------~¥~~~·T.y~:J~F~·ntr~2~2omv~?~"-~~--------r-
s7 04 119024-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM., IOOV ;o· y7· '.17-T Ji, l00V3'J!/~ 
58 02 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE 7· :;7• Y'T-T M". 
59 01 119017-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. ;o· :;7· Y'J-T !11!1~ 
60 03 119035-580-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. IOOV31);'• Y?".Y:J-V ?~ 
61 03 M9034-580-0AO GROUND CORD ASM. 100V39hl::J-F' !i;l. 
62 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR AC SERVO MOTOR 
63 400-21177 KNEE SWITCH FULL ASSY tt' 7.1'1f)I'J!l". 
64 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR 71MIA' . .Iv-:11 
65 400-19236 AIR VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY ;o· W ,.,. yf:z>}7-(:J-~· :'!~ 
~· 400-19210 AIR VALVE CORD ASSY 7· 'J, • .,·y::J F· ?~ 
67 400-22475 THERMISTOR JOINT CORD ASSY 9-".;;t:$lf;r'J!T1:J-V 7". 
68 08 400-29422 PEDAL RELAY CORD ASSY ,.,. :ll' Jl,;h'J'J1:J-V :'!". 

NOTE ({ENc) OI .... FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN 
(3 ¢ 200-240V) 

02 .... FOR CE(l ¢ 230V) 
03 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN(!¢ 100V) 
04 .... FOR EXPORT(!¢ 200~240V) 
05 .... FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN 

(3 ¢ 200~240V), 
USE IN JAPAN(!¢ 100V) 

06 .... FOR CE(l ¢ 230V), 
EXPORT ( 1 ¢ 200 ~ 240V) 

07 .... FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN 
(3 ¢ 200~240V), 
USE IN JAPAN(!¢ IOOV), 
EXPORT(!¢ 200~240V) 

08 .... 0PTlONAL PARTS 

-32-

~lfi/B:+m 
(3 ¢ 200-240V) 
CEffl ( l ¢ 230V) 
B:+Jll(I¢100V) 
~lfiJll(l ¢200~240V) 
~:±liB:+ 
(3 ¢ 200~240V), 
B:+Jll(l ¢ IOOV) 
CE(I ¢ 230V), 
~lflm o <P zoo~z4ov) 
~ifi/B:+ 
(3 ¢ 200~240V), 
8 :+0 ¢ IOOV), 
~ti:\Jfl(l¢200~240V) 
7t7V3/ffil&b 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. ACCESSORm PART COMPONENTS (1) 

{;j",lj;£00~ ( 1 ) 

2 

8 ~// 

I 
~I 5 I 

~
- 23 

44~ 40 ~ 
·:-f;>' ~ ~ / 

'- ~I o/ I I 
1 11 I 

,! 
1 4 1 

I 

Lh0 ~.$\ 2a-y I 

!1@1 ~ u 

1 0 I 6 i 
r;~ ! 

\ \J ! ~ ~~25 
49 //_________ '-1) i I / ~ - --- 1 L/ 50 I ---- ------ . /' 53~"\ 1 ----------------

( ~-~"l511: ------
1 

57 

, 7 ilf'--5o~ I 1 34 @-35 

1
1 

1 • ~ i 1 J 37 II 
2 1 1 ' 5 a 1 I b A .,._

3 

i 
I ' : I ~ ~ ~ I 54 56--<>1 I : • @>-ao I ~~I . I' ~~ "'-a"'ll I 

~
~I 1 1 -~I I 1l ,f~W

28 

I 

22 I I ', I ~ I 1 I ' I ' I ', I 1-3:21 
......_ I ......_ j - " I 

' / 

-iJ 

' I ', C---'/ 29 I 

19 ', 1 4a--"'-">< - I ', I -u., '---- • ' I ~ ---- j 

....... . r 
,..._ I 38 

----·-·-_) 

461 

1 

-38 -· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJi:~. }IQ __ ~OTE.. ___ PA¥1: ~o_, __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ r_ p _r_ ~ .9 _ N_ ____ .. ______ t __ ~ _ -~- _ 1 ________ 9ty __ 

1 400-21009 ARl\I_STAY ~?r ::17119 1 
2 SJ,HW86002-TP SCREW U.1'bnf"i' JH 3 
3 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 t7·!r'b'1 ~.:Jt"i-"111! M8 3 
4 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 !I' 1-9"' "}}' 1 M8 3 
5 170-07402 NUT 44'b~f}'~ 3 
6 400-21008 ARM_STAY_SHAFT ~9T ::171~· 'J l 
1 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ~!t1Y M5X0.8 L=6 2 
8 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAIR ~97'tlj:r;J;'"'J 1 
9 400-21177 KNEE SWITCH FULL ASSY tt• J..1"Jf'J9'J'$.. 1 

10 400-21176 KNEESWITCHASSY tl)"'7.1"Jf'J:;. (l) 
11 MAT-80230TOO KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 7.11f ~y 9'1 (T002) (2) 
12 MAT-80231TOO DRIVING BAR, T002 "M1f 5'7' ?7' (T002) (l) 
13 MAT-80232TOO KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE tl)"' 7.11f H11"1:ll (I) 
14 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.5 t71)'' 15/64-28 1=11.5 (4) 
15 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 '?JJ,t7:i>Y 11/64-40 1.=14 (2) 
Tif-·-- SS-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.0 '?ll!t717' 11/64-40 L=7 (4) 
17 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 t7t' 7t 1: 4. 8X8 .4XO. 8 ( 4) 
18 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 \'IJ,H:i;Y D=5.1 L=40 2 
19 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-V "A71T Jl, 1 
20 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y'Jt'lll' YV 3 
21 ----B"""'8"""'"l""""7.,...1--;;2"'2"3 --;c=o~O -=Ru=B=B=ER~A=Bs""'O'""'R"'"'BE=Ro;--- ;!;' iJY'J::J' AB l 
22 PH-0400284-SO PIN 4.0X28 ~1J-t'Y 4.0X28 2 
23 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. ;!;' :l!'l?H' 77~ 1 
24 * SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 1=12 U.1'b'JYH' ~~~ M6 L=12 1 
25 * 400-33635 BUTTON TRAY BASE ;!;' :ll'liJj-lj' 7;r 1 l 
26 --;:;S-;;o-K---;3;-;-4~12~0"'0"0---;S;r;C--;;;W~OO;;-;D~SC;;-;R;-;;E-;;;-W-;;D:-=74~.1:-L:;-=-;;2:-nO·-------:\'~I~-=-H-::-.:i:"':>-7• --'-;;;D-=4-;-.-;-1~1,......-,;=2:0 2 

27 400-21010 ASSY_SAFETY]LATE /t;I;J' bTl'- 1 
28 139-43105 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7"'/t' '.! 7' v-~ ~911"1)! (l) 
29 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 U.1'b'Jf1~ 11/64-40 (1) 
30 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 t7t'7J'.i: 7.4Xll.8X0.5 (l) 
31 178-11803 SAFETY PLATE 7Yt''l7' v-~ (l) 
32 * 260-37101 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7"'/t' Y7' v-H911:$!'1 (l) 
33 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Y'lt' Y T II-~ H' )'!I' 1 ( 1) 
34 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7~·1~· 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
35 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=l0.2 :l!'Y17' D=6 H=l0.2 (1) 
3 6 PS- 0 20006 2- KH SPRING PIN 2X6 ______ ....::::<=7-::-, 9:-,-::'.J-;-'J::-. -:-:t,,-.,"'/-2=x=6-'------(l) 

31 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5XlOiXO. 8 t7lf' :b' 1 4. 5XlOXO. 8 ( 2) 
38 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 1=6 t~· J1Y M4 1=6 1 
39 400-21012 LARGE_GAUGE :ll'11' -~· 1 
40 * 400-20773 UNDER PLATE_ GUIDE C :l!Y'J" ;:<}:y!l' ---Jr {V C 1 

-~~~==-----~~~~~~~~---------~~~~---------~~ 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

400-20932 NAIL_ CRAMP _SMALL iliY 1-J.:>':J.iJ 2 
400-20930 NAIL_CRAMP_LARGE ili~'1"J.~'{ 2 
400-24295 ASSY_UNDER]LATE_SPACER_A :l!'l'F 7-r"Jll' --:::<~· --ljA'J'$.. 1 
SS·-·2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 '?l~t71Y 3/32-56 L==2.3 2 
400-00085 PRESS GAUGE JOINT CORD ASSY 7193'Jj{f~91"1J-~''J:;_ I 
MSM-3AAN1400 NEEDLE SMX332EXTLG-NY #14 I\9SMX332EXTLG-NY ;11:14 10 
400-21011 SMALL_GAUGE }3ryj• -7' 1 
400-21006 FINGER_ GUARD .1t' 71' -~· 1 
400-21015 ASSY_BUTTON_HOLDER :l!'-(::J9717:l!"Jf:J{yP'f~ l 
E2076-72l-000 BU HAND KNOB BUI\"'/r· 17· (2) 

---s=M::-'--:o-0 o""'3'""'0-:o-30=l,-:.-""'"SN;:;---=sc=R=Ew=---- ~ 77-1 J. M3 L=3 ( 4) 

400-20877 HOLDER PIN 91"1:l!t' Y (2) 
400-20879 HOLDER_PLATE_B ?1"1:l!B ( 1) 
400-20882 HOLDER BASE iii' :l!YlliY ~· -( ( l) 
400-20878 HOLDER PLATE A 9'J1~A (l) 

·-----:Nc::-M,..:-_..,..6 0::-:=3c-::-o..,..oo"""'I--=sc;::---..,N=u=T-:M=3,=--~ 01:11 '!71 ~ M3XO . 5 lJ :r C 2) 

400-20880 HOLDER_GUIDE_A iii' :l!'l?J"tt:rA (l) 
400-20881 HOLDER_GUIDE __ B iii. :l!'l?Ht:rB (l) 

-34:-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (2) 

{-1~£001* ( 2) 
3 

1 3 
~========= I o=::-----. p ~12 

__ j_l 7"'11 

~ 

C::~ 

4 
l :[[ ~ 

5 

~ 
22 

1 8 
1 9 

b iltrtri --====~ 

®--15 

cb--16 
~)_16 (~ 

{.t;Z)J---1 4 

L ___ _j 

24~ 

20 

b 

26--{] 

~ 

~ 
25 

23·271 

~ 
I 

'~j 

28 

~ 
i 7 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '1 -;. 1 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - •m - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - ~ - ~, - -

162-92500 NOISE COVER B 
CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET 
229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 

4 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE 
229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL 

6 B910l-490-000 DRIVER 
7 G5l02-15l-000 DOUBLE-ENDED WRENCH 5X6 
8 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) 

B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9Xl0) 
10 Jl043-000-AOA WRENCH 10Xl3 
1 * 260-34702 WRENCH 14Xll 
12 G9101-116-0AO L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. 
13 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS 
14 SM-9087523-SE HEAXGON BOLT 
15 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 
16 170-08004 WASHER 
17 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND 
18 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR 
19 400-21013 GUAGE 
20 MAL-01129000 MAGNET 
21 SK-3452001-SE WOOD SCREW D-4.5 L-20 
22 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH 
23 PX-9500010-00 PLUG 
24 PJ-3040852-01 ELBOW UNION 8XPT1/4 
25 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE 
26 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE 
27 PX-9500010-00 PLUG 
28 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET 

-35-

"' 1r~or· YiJts'.I'JJf\' -B x 
WEEE 1'.17*~-~3'.1 ~-~ 1 
V711\'-(~'1) 1 
}' 711\' -(fJ.f]) 1 
~ · 7·W - ( 5'39) 1 

___ __,_}_' .;,--'71:,-f\_' -~·----··-----~-

93-!)'' fl.!\" f 5X6 
93-!J' f 7.!1" -j (7 .1X8. J.) 
93-!)'' f 7.!1" 7()'3-) 
ill\' t 10Xl3 
9 3lJ!J' fill\' 

L:lt :llvYf 8;li'Y IJ~ 
t· Yt1} 
lJ :1:/J IJ;Ji' IH 
lJ1:biJ:T1~ M8 1 )':I 
7~19tti51'13?1::7'':b'1 
;Ji-;U\' y~· 

7-fJI,:IfH' .J.v-:11 
,,. -J' 

1 
--2--

l 
1 

y 5"\'!J 1 
-----=-?,.:H:,...;'J..:,.~.,..Y:-c:::-D;;4. 5 L=20 ------2-

rWJJ!J ~ • 7 .. w -
M7t:Y 
IJl,;ji' :I:::ij"Y 
1'f1:J.::j'f'J'f1-
f:I-7' 

:JIIJ7t:Y 
1\1:/JT 7111~ 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20 .. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*.ll:~lif~f* 

RP::._NQ- -~O]'E_--- ~~I ~0_,--------- -~ ~_s_ g _R_f:_ r _T_ L _!)_N_---------- _t_- ~-_>I_- j-------- 9ty_-

1 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASJ\1. 1Ht71?fC:7~) 1 
2 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1H:rili· ?('}I) (l) 
3 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1'Hr;ri]i· '7 C y)l) (l) 
4 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE 1H7'.7j-1!J (1) 
5 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A ·H!l71HY11 (A) (I) 
6 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1r17ili'tr1:f'7 (1) 
7 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 11-17-ili' '/;JiJ' J' A (l) 
8 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1r'l'Htili·tr (1) 

9 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1r'l':f'lj"Y-'7'l"JJ3Y (l) 
l() 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1'r)':f7vr· '). (l) 
rr-· WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t7'Y"' 7t ~ (2) 
12 NM-6160511-SE NUT Ml6Xl. 5 D1~'Jf1r Ml6Xl.5 1~~ (3) 
13 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASM. 1'r17'7j!J'1'C1'1ili.Y3'.7):7~ (l) 
14 SM-4051405-SE SCREW 1\15 L=l4 fl\• J~y· 1\15 L=l4 (2) 
15 NM-6050001-SE NUT 1\15 n:»:b'J71r M5 (2) 

16 NM-6050001-SE NUT 1\15 n1~:771r M5 (1) 
17 SM-9061080-SE SCREW 1\16 L=10 o1~'Ji'lr M6 L=lo (l) 

18 SM-9050813-SE SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 D1:JJ:7i]i• !H l\15XO. 8 L=8 (l) 
19 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7'Y"·~· 1 5.2X9.5X0.6 (l) 
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n'1f'h'1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (l) 
21 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2Xl n'1f•t•1 5.2X8.2Xl (l) 

22 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 11-~f (l) 

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. OPTION COMPONENTS (1) (TABLE) 

7.t 7 v 3 :/ OOf* ( 1 ) OJt!L$:) 

U-s 

1 0 

/ ________ / 

-87-

40 / ~ 
~,® 

/ 
/ 

.~~ 
~~~ 2~ ~'~ 1-41 

I j-42 

/ 
/ 

/ 

0 

~H 

/ 
/' 

/// 

/ ........ ... 

iil---43 

/ /. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _NQ __ ~OTE ____ PA.R12 ~o_, __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _ r_ p _T .. ~ .9 _ N_ ___________ t __ ! __ "/. __ 1 ________ 9ty __ 

X 400-20990 TABLE ::Y-7' Jt. 1 
2; MAO-lll08NOO PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 7J ~ 9:1'T?r 1 iii" Jt.~ 4 
3 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7"9"' "h' 1 ~"h· ~f'l'Jl, Mti 4 
4 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6 .1Xl2.2Xl. 5 ,.,. u· "h' 1 M6 4 
5 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 D1111Jf'~ M6 1~.1 4 
6 lll-55108 DRAWER t~?r ~ 1 

111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT tH'~ HI 2 
8 SK.-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.l L=l15 'I'Jt.H1~· D=3 .1 L=l6 6 
91 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER tH' ~.A~1l\' - 1 

HlJ 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL. Ht!7'T:1J'!'J 1 
ll B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND ASM. !'JJ:'\'t7"'T:1J'? (1) 
12 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT !'JTJ:ttiJ'J:1J' ?( ~:t· ) (1) 
13 B8l05-210-AAA STAND ASM. ~f.lf]'T,":J'!'J (1) 
14 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT ~f.lf;';:1J'!'J(~:t·) (l) 
15 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3::1 ~f:J.!'J (1) 
Hi 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ~?! ~f:J.!'J (1) 
7 1 l-58607 RUBBER CAP tt7" V ?!' 1 '1-t,.T (4) 

l 170-07402 NUT 44117:11~ (2) 
l 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE l'J1Jtt7"~M::Il (2) 
20 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT "9"'11'11W1:117ili' Jt.~ (10) 
21 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z'\'t!l3iJ t-.' :$!' JJ,( '11":1' !'I) (1) 
22 1 1-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~1!1. ~· 7iJ'T (2) 
23 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD A,'?!' Jl,}" j (1) 
24 D8ll3-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~1?! 7' ,.~.1 (2) 
25 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE n1?£ f3?t1l\' 1 (l) -26 GPF-060600AO PEDAL ASM. II'!/' Jl,('J:;'J' !'J) (l) 
27 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=l2 P1h7;1;'Jl,~ M6 L=l2 (2) 
28 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X.l3Xl t7~'11' 1 6.7Xl3Xl (2) 
29 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6. 2Xll. 4Xl . 2 l\"*~'11"1 6.2Xll.4Xl.2 (2) 
30 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 D1117;1i' M M8 L=20 (2) 
31-· WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X.l8Xl. 6 t7~' 7t 1 8. 7X18Xl. 6 ( 4) 
32 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5Xl.4 ""*~·~·1 8.6Xl5Xl.4 (2) 
33 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 D:1:1J!lf::>'~ M8 (2) 
34 B8150-210-000 CASTER 7-T Ht.A:I! ( 4) 
35 Nl\1-6120003-SE NUT Ml2 D1Mf1~ Ml2 3;/.l ( 4) 
36 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE ~'J.~f:J.? ;I;Y 31?! (2) 
31 SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT o,.h7"i' JH (2) 
38 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl. 6 t7t'"h'1 8.7Xl8Xl.6 (2) 
39 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5Xl.4 ~·1t':JJ'1 8.6Xl5Xl.4 (2) 
40 179-71805 AUXILIARY TABLE ;~;~· 37-7' J!. 1 
41 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8. 5X22. OXl. 8 t7"9"' "h' 1 8. 5X22Xl. 8 2 
42 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ~·1~· :JJ' 1 M8 2 
43 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 P1Mf1~ M8 2~.2 2 
44 SM-6088002-TN SCREW P17J77f;j;' 1n 2 
45 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8 .4Xl7 .4Xl. 6 t7t' j]' 1 ~:JJ· t'I'Jv M8 2 
46 HX-0032600-0K DOME PLUG 17-!:Yl'l' -:1 2 

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. OPTION COMPONENTS (2) 

7t/V 3 /001* ( 2) 
MARKING LIGHT 
X'-=\=::~~· 71 ~ 

2--<?%? _AA y 
--:~~ ,--f~ ~-A- ~ .-.a--(: ~<II 

couNTER BOTTON B I ~I· 
h?Yjffi' jyB 5 ( ~~~' ··-..._ 

~/~ 
7~ 
/~~! ·~11 

i8~~~~·j 
~ ~~ 
~ 7 

o"" 

68 

()!I' 
~~l, 
::~ 

1 3 1 7 

___ 10---, 
r 1 4 I 

__ 1 __ , 
I ~20 I 1~1 

I ~-1151 
119~ I 
I I 
I Y .--b, I 

I '-16 I 
I .J L ------

I ~ul 
I .J L ____ _ 

2!ii 
_l_ ___ , 

~--- lf----28 I 
I 27 I 
I~ I 
I 4::26 I 
I I 
I ~~29 I 
I -~I 
I ~~~~_j L ______ _ 

77 

21 
____ 1 __ 1 

~ i---24 I 

\23~ I 

1 • 2 
L ____ _ 

/ 
67 , ?j~ 

76 

D <>) ~~ f 

78 
~---1 ~~,.:;;;;> ----__, ___ 

'"'1 
/''---..) 

'-')! ~~ 

31 0 3 2 

~ 
66 

0 

«l r. 
c=• Button 

I ~ 

~) 

74 
6 2 ° 6 3 ,J ~ '7,9 

61 ' ~ 05 0 ~, "-j 
' ···, ' .·'7~ 

carrier(for 4-hoied) 
;fi)'y:j::y IJ 7 ( 4 '))\Jil) 

lF 
~ 

g 
~ 

6 0 "'""----

carried for 
----, 

Button 2- o led) j 
ifl:)I:Jh IJ 7 ( 2 '))i:)ll) 

I r !. cr. 
~ ~~ !~~ 

~ ~ 
Mark 

Ref.lloo 
Size Mark Ref.No. Size Mark Ref N Size MarkR f N Siz_e 

---r~ lil<~rk R N Size 
~l Ell i jZ; ~l Ell i jZ; ill Ell Oo i jZ; ill Ell e 0 o 0 '1 ;1; ~j Ell e • o 0 i ii 

A 34 ~ .3..:.E_ D 37 ~g K i 
b 1 0 0 b 1 . 2 

B 35 ~ ~ E 38 ~~ K 1 I 
b 1 0 2 b 1 . 4 

--1-- --o 

4 ~~ ~~ 47 ~~ ~- 4 ~4~ b 1 0 4 b 1. 0 b 1 0 4 

N 48 ·~ 
--------,-' 

5 ~g v 5 -!'-~' 
b 1 . 8 b 1. 2 b 1 0 4 

c 36 ~ ~ F 39 ·~ L I 
b 1 0 2 'b 1. 2 6 

a S.CI p 49 • 2 -.2. 'M 6 .E.g 
'bt:B bU b 1 '4 

/ 
F 1 40 ·~ 'b 1. 4 

G 41 ,.!.~ 
b 1 . 4 

H 42 ~~ / b 1 0 4 

J 43 ~~ b 1 0 4 

,/ Q 50 
• 2 o_!l_ 

X 57 
a 4 ,_1>_ 

b'1":2 r-- 'b1':4 
R 51 ·~ y I s ·~~ b 1 0 2 ~ 1.4 

s 52 ~g z !59 'f g 
b 104 1 0 4 

T 53 ~g ----------
b 1 0 4 -~--

/ 

-39-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~l~._NQ _ -~OTE- __ .. p~ ~0~ _________ -~ ]:_S_ (~ _R_I_ p _T_ ~ 9_N _____________ t __ L _'/. __ f_ _______ gty __ 
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
~-

7 
8 
9 

400-21018 LIGHT_STAY_OPTION 'I-~Y?.71};(]'-t7"73Y 
SL-6040892-TN BOLT ~·;IJ•t:'I~U,;/J?lt;!;· Jl,} 
400-20995 LIGHT BUSH 1-~Y?"71}'J."'\' 
SL-6040892-TN BOLT- ~·;IJ"t:'I~U:'I;/J'l7f;J;• ~r 
400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR 1-'tY?"71} 
SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L 2o t·n·*'¥P1b17fi·JF 
400-20809 COUNTER BUTTON FEED PLATE ;IJI)Y:$l*"~Y39~Jtfi':$l{~ 
400-20815 COUNTER-BUTTON-PLATE B MY:$!;];• ~Y7:$!1:$!B 
400-20816 COUNTER-BUTTON-CLAMP-!. ;/J')Y'J.t· ~Y'v~l't~· 9 

I 
2 
I 
I 
1 

].I} 

lT 
12 
!3 

400-20817 COUNTER-BUTTON-CLAMP-R ;/JI)Y'J.t" :$!Y'"Y~Y''W 
--------,4moKo,2rno~80~7r--------,ARS~SY~C~OUmN~T~ER~B~U1~'T~O~N~P~LA7T~E,_-------------------E~§~Y~:$l~j·ri:$!~1T.''ll~1h~~7,'-~---------------T--

GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM.- - 31;:;~· :$!" Jl, 1,1~ 
179-74056 BUTTON SET PIN A ASM. ;j;· :$!Yt:'l~t· YA('l~) 

14 179-74007 BUTTON SET PIN A ;];" :$!Y-\!:Y}t• YA 
15 179-74106 SET SPRING A t,.};u· 9Y'l" A 

--nr--· SM-4030401 SC SCREW M3X0.5 L 4 f~·3~;· M3X0.5 L-4 
17 179-74254 BUTTON SET PIN B ASM. ;J;":$!Yt1}t"YB(i'~) 

179-74205 BUTTON SET PIN B ;!;" :$!Yt1}t" YB 
l 9 179-74304 SET SPRING B t1};(7" 9YIJ" B 
20 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L~4 t~· :t?-'" M3X0.5 L~4 
2 179-74452 BUTTON SET PIN c ASM. lli" 'l!Yt1Ft· YC(!i") 
22 179-74403 BUTTON SET PIN C ;j;· :$!Yt1}t" YC 
23 179-74304 SET SPRING B t1}A7" 9Y'l" B 
24 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L~4 t~· 3;W M3X0.5 L~4 
25 400-23428 ASSY BUTTON SET PIN D ;J;":$!Yt1}t"YD 

--;m- 17\l-74502 BUTTON SET PIN D )!i· 'l!Yt1rt· yD 

I 
I 

(1) 
(I) 

---m-
1 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
I 

27 179-74304 SET SPRING B 1;1};(7" 9Y!r B (1) 
28 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L~4 t~"3f,. M3X0.5 L=4 (1) 
29 400-21020 BUTTON RECEIVER ;I;":$!Y9~ (I) 
30 B3106-019-000 SCREW - J.Y1'J. }J.t5'" (I) 
:n-----------~4~0~0~-2~4~29~6~~----~Ans~svy~umNmDE~RrmPL~A~T~E'smpr.AC~E~R'B,_-----------·-------'li~Y~1~·~;(f~,~~~-";(~~-~~~B~1~o---·----------r-
32 400-24298 ASSY-UNDER-PLATE-SPACER-C :$!Y'l" A}1~·-;(~·-~c'l~ I 
33 400-29422 PEDAL RELAY CORD ASSY - ~· :$!" Jl,:1.l9~{3-}" 7~ I 
34 178-56600 BUTTON CARRIER A ;J;" :$!Y!tr97 A I 
35 178-56709 BUTTON CARRIER B ;!;" :$!Y'tt97 B I 

:36 178 56808 BUTTON CARRIER C lli":$!Y~t97 C ---r--
37 178-56907 BUTTON CARRIER D ;!;" :$!Y'tt97 D I 
38 178-57004 BUTTON CARRIER E ;j;" :$!Y'tt97 E l 
39 178-57103 BUTTON CARRIER F ;j;· :$!Y!tr97 F I 
40 178-57202 BUTTON CARRIER Fl ;!;" :$!Y'tt97 Fl I 

41 178 57301 BUTTON CARRIER G )!i• :$!YH97 G --r-
42 01 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER H ;!;" :$!Y'tt97 H I 
43 178-57509 BUTTON CARRIER J ;];" :$!Y'tt97 J I 
44 178-57608 BOTTON CARRIER K ;J;" ;z:t'ttH K I 
45 178-57707 BOTTON CARRIER Kl ;J;" :$!Y3rt97 Kl 1 
~ 178-57806 BOTTON CARRIER L $" :$!A\'97 L 
47 178-58002 BOTTON CARRIER M ;!;" :$!Y3rt97 M 
48 178-58101 BOTTON CARRIER N ;~;·;zy3ft97 N 
49 178-58200 BOTTON CARRIER P ;j;•:$fY3ft97 P 
50 178-58309 BOTTON CARRIER Q ;J;":$!Y3rt97 Q 

--s-r- 178 58408 BOTTON CARRIER R $" 'll:tH97 R 
52 178-58507 BUTTON CARRIERS *"'J.Y3ft97 S 
53 0 I 178-58606 BUTTON CARRIER T ;!;" :$!Y3rt97 T 
54 178-58705 BOTTON CARRIER U ;];" :$!Y~t97 U 
55 178-58804 BUTTON CARRIER V ;];" :$!Y3rt97 V 
~ !78-58903 BOTTON CARRIER W )!i· lMf97 W 
57 178-59000 BOTTON CARRIER X ;f;";zY~t97 X 
58 178-59109 BOTTON CARRIER Y ;!;" :$!Y3r\'97 Y 
59 178-59208 BOTTON CARRIER Z ;J;":$!Y'tt97 Z 
60 * 400-20763 UNDER PLATE GUIDE :$!Y'J" :<}111" -tf 1F 
~ 400 20774 UNDER PLATE GUIDE D 'l!Y1" :.~h~· b"1F- D 
62 400-20771 UNDER-PLATE-T - :$!Y'J" :<}1~· -T I 
63 400-20766 UNDER=PLATE=SS 'J.Y?" A},~"-SS I 
64 400-20822 STAY BUTTON CLAMP R ;(]'-;!;" :$!Y"'?~7Y~'\'· 1 
65 400-21019 TANG-D - - :$!Y?" D I 
l>r-·- 400 20818 COON1ER BU1TON PLATr-c--·----------------Jb~IJ.;.;.Y'li,;J!;r. . ..,J,i'"'·f'J'"'ll"{'li"'C~----------------ilr--

67 400-208I3 COUNTER -BUTTON-SLIDE-B ;/JI)Y:$!;1;" 'J.Y:II" {}" 7YB I 
68 400-20821 STAY BUTTON CLAMP L - :lr-;J;· :$!Y:'1'1~7Yt:$l" 9 I 
69 400-20779 KNIT-TANG OPTION- ~1}39:$!Yi'"t7·73Y I 
70 400-20778 KNIT-TANG-ASSY ~1}39:$!Y?"'l~ (I) 
-on-· PX-5oool4o-oo PLUG 7 Y 
72 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5*"-r:r·yy·~·y (I) 
73 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND )IIJty~· W (3) 
74 * 179-74700 SET PIN GAUGE t1rt" Y'J" -Y I 
75 * 400-2I014 PICK SEWING ATC B :'l'i~h7{~{7:$!1f~Y} B I 
1r- * 400-21016 TANG SPACER :$!Y • :<~· -~-

77 * 400-21017 PICK-SEWING ATC A :'1'1~;('1{1?3;7:$!1f:>(Yr A 
18 * 400-20832 CLAMP A - - ~- :$!~7" HI{:$!A -
79 * 400-20833 CLAMP =B ~· :$l't'" HI1:$!B 

NOTE O:Urll 01. ... STANDARD TYPE 

- 4l0-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~J!M~l.J:A. 1--

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)ara 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~IOOrHI:, Mi3R e v. No. l:H:=:-~.Bll < t:c_~: ~~, 
Nil ~oO).§:J~T1b'!J~'~f(7)~-&td:, ~~m c_~: .ht:~tr:o, =:-i1Jtr~ Jt, 

40020577 

No . 1 3 9 2 -@_] · · · Rev . No . 

*A:Added partsiM$~/D:Obsoleted partsmii~/E:Erratumni 

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. 
* No. ~ No. 5'o I * No. ~ No. ~ i 

D 03 2 86 HX-0015000-0E 

A 04 2 86 TA-1050504-RO 

A 04 6 82 SM-6041402-TP 
~--r·---+----r---+-----------------~· 

D 03 12 61 83569-771-000 A 04 12 61 400-09375 

r-- _A 04 14 59 MAT-80114TOO ~ 
A 04 14 60 RE-0300000-KP 

D 03 18 26 SM-6051202-TP A 04 18 26 SIVI-,6051802-TP 

f---1-----+----+----+-------------------H-~~-4 1 8 6 1 w p - 0 5 2 2 0 1 6 - s H . I 

A 04 20 50 400-20905 

~--+----+----+----+------------------+1- A 0 4 2 0 5 1 S L - 6 0 4 1 0 9 2 - l ~---' 
0 03 22 10 SM-6051402-TP A 04 22 10 SM-6051802-TP 

0 03 26 5 SM-6041002-TP A 04 26 5 SIVl-6041402-TP 

0 03 26 6 400-20960 A 04 26 6 400-20958 

D 03 26 14 400-20961 -A 04 26 14 400-20959~----_ 
0 03 34 24 SS-9151210-TP A 04 34 24 SM-,6061202-TP __ _ 

0 03 34 25 178-48508 A 04 34 25 400-33635 
---------

0 03 34 32 83115-372-000 A 04 34 32 260-37 01 
·----

0 03 34 40 179-74700 

A 04 34 40 400-20773 
f---t----+----+---+------------------H--~r-- --------

0 03 34 45 400-20763 

D 03 35 11 89112-012-000 A 04 35 11 260-34702 

A 04 40 60 400-20763 
~-r----+----r---+-----------------+1----~·--r---~--~-----------------

A 04 40 74 179-74700 

1----t---t-·--+--+----------H- A 0 4 4 0 7 5 4 0 0 - 2 1 0 1 4 ______ _ 
A 04 40 76 400-21016 

·----------
A 04 40 77 400-21011 ------
A 04 40 78 400-20832 

r--r----+----r---+------------------+1------ --------
A 04 40 79 400-20833 f---t------+----+----+-------------------H- ---

-·-----

~--+----+----r---+------------------+il -+---- --i--+----1---1 - --------
I----+----+----1----+------------------H 

'--_L_ __ ___L_ __ ___JL_ __ _j_____ ______________ ____u,_ ·--------' 

- ~ll-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO PAGE REF ,fr,{i ~ NO Jl.:!i Jil NO £* NO £* J{ NO - -

Al230-500-000-A 6 45 E2076-721-000 34 50 l\14009-351-000-A 28 56 PJ-2103040-10 4 24 A3906-010-000 30 5 E3018-721-000 24 85 lii4011-351-000 28 55 PJ-2103040-10 14 27 A3950-010-0AO 30 11 E3080-855-000 2 84 lii4012-351-000 28 51 PJ-301040~1-02 4 33 
E!l567-319-000 2 66 lil4206-461-000 28 11 PJ-3010405-02 10 5 BBIE-01100000 28 93 E9567-319-000 28 65 lii9017-580-0AO 28 86 P J -301040Ei-02 18 10 

BME-03200000 28 92 E9607-603-000 28 62 M9017-580-0AO 32 59 PJ-301040ti-02 21 20 
Bl-0180101-EB 4 8 lii9019-580-0AO 4 75 PJ-3030400-05 4 26 
Bl-0180101-EB 24 66 GAF-01007000 6 74 M9024-580-0AO 28 88 PJ-304020:1-01 4 27 
BT -0400251-EB 4 9 GAK-01003BOO 2 65 l\19024-580-0AO 32 57 PJ-304020~1-01 24 62 
BT-0400251-EB 12 87 GAK-33032000 18 15 M9034-580-0AO 28 90 p J -304020~1-01 24 70 
BT-0800501-EB 4 10 GBR-01521000 24 6 M9034-580-0AO 32 61 P J -304040Ei-04 2 30 
BT-0800501-EB 35 26 GEB-03626000 24 17 M9035-580-0AO 28 89 PJ-3040405-04 4 28 
Bll35-850-000 12 29 GEB-03626000 24 21 lii9035-580-0AO 32 60 p J -304040ti-04 10 l 
Bll44-210-000 6 73 GPF-060600AO 38 26 p J -304040fi-04 12 82 
IH212-210-DOO 6 46 GPF-06080000 38 25 NM-3040520-SC 28 20 r J -30404mi-04 14 1 
Bl239-372-000 8 38 GPK-470010AB 40 12 NM-3040520-SC 28 24 PJ-304040S-04 21 19 
Bl414-232-00A 6 48 GSK-01008000 12 59 NM-6030001-SC 24 86 r J -30404mi-04 22 21 
Rl414-232-00B 6 49 G2301-309-0AO 2 21 NM-6030001-SC 34 56 PJ-30408511-01 4 29 
B1414-232-000 6 47 G2301-309-0AO 4 11 NM -604000 hSD 12 68 PJ-3040852-01 35 24 
Bl444-l80-00B 14 23 G2301-309-000 2 22 NM-6040001-SD 24 11 PJ-3050200-01 4 30 
!31513-210-000 14 52 G2302-309-000 2 23 NM-6040002-SN 12 2 PJ-3050200-01 24 65 
Rl623-180-000 6 37 G5102-151-000 35 7 NM-6040003-SC 12 57 PJ-3050800-01 4 31 
Rl632-180-000 14 9 G6014-880-000 14 13 NM-6040003-SC 21 10 PJ-3050800-01 35 25 
l!n632-180-000 22 7 G6014-880-000 14 26 NM-6050001-SE 36 15 PJ-3050800-03 4 86 
JIH632-180-000 24 69 G6014-880-000 22 17 NM-6050001-SE 36 16 PJ-3080400-02 4 32 
Bl906-58l-000 14 7 G6014-880-000 2:4 4 NM-6050001-SP 26 26 PJ-3095200-01 35 28 
B2052-781-000 24 10 G9101-116-0AO 3,5 12 NM-6050003-SC 10 28 PS-020006Z-KH 12 34 
132406-373-0AO 10 15 NM-6060001-SC 2 69 PS -020006~~-KH 24 88 
132561-3'72-000 14 19 HA-0042500-00 28 91 NM-6060001-SC 38 5 PS-0200062-KH 34 36 
133035-280-000 14 40 HF-0013031-5S 28 74 NM-6080001-SC 28 10 PS-0250052-KP 14 14 
R3l06-019-000 40 30 HF-0013050-PO 28 76 NM-6080001-SE 35 15 PS-0400082-KP 12 55 
B3120-125-000 2 25 HF-0030002-00 28 75 NM-6080002-SC 28 85 PS-0400142-KH 6 50 
R3121-352-000 2 28 HM-0004800-10 28 22 NM-6080002-SC 38 43 PV-1502090-00 12 90 
B3126-012-000 2 26 HN-0024600-00 28 68 NM-6080721-SE 38 33 PV-1502090-00 40 72 
B3l32-552-000 2 27 HX-0006500-0A 2 82 NM-6120003-SE 38 35 PX-5000140-00 4 34 

. BSlOl-210-AAB 38 11 HX-0015000-0A 2 79 NM-6160511-SE 2 31 PX-5000140-00 40 71 
138105-210-AAA 38 13 HX-0015000-0D 2 64 NM-6160511-SE 36 12 PX-5000200-00 14 28 
:88150-210-000 38 34 HX-0015000-0F 2 87 Nl\1-7040032-SC 12 58 PX-9500010-00 4 35 
B8153-771-000 38 23 HX-0015000-0K 2 74 NM-7040032-SC 21 9 PX-9500010-00 35 23 
8817"1-223-COO 34 21 HX-0015000-0M 2 88 NS-6110310-SP 2 76 PX-9500010-00 35 27 
B9101-490-000 35 6 HX-0018800-0D 28 59 NS-6110310-SP 34 29 
B!HI3-012-000 35 9 HX-0029200-00 2 58 RC-0100001-KP 20 45 
1:19143-372-000 35 8 HX-0029200-00 2 94 PA-0600504-AO 2 29 RC-1200001-KP 8 42 
89204-804-000 35 13 HX-0031400-0A 2 72 PA-0600504-AO 4 12 RC-1850001-KP 8 43 

HX-0031400-00 2 78 PA-0600504-AO 12 43 RE-0300000-KP 14 60 
Cllll-2001000-01 28 66 HX-0032600-0K 38 46 PA-0801501-AO 4 13 RE-0400000-KP 24 32 
Cllii-300 1000-03 28 97 HX-0033900-00 28 19 PA-0801501-AO 24 59 RE-0500000-KO 6 51 
Cll!l-3001004-01 28 94 HX-0040700-00 28 28 PA-1002010-AO 4 14 
Clll-3002000-01 12 69 HX-0041000-0A 28 34 PA-1002010-AO 14 25 SB-ll0002G-OO 6 4 

I Cllii-3002000-01 26 39 HX-0051100-00 28 61 PA-1002010-AO 24 68 SB-1200002-00 6 52 I 

Clii-3002001-Bl 2 67 PA-1002011-AO 4 15 SB-1200001~-00 6 53 
Cl«-3004006-01 28 96 Jl043-000-AOA :15 10 PA-1002011-AO 12 48 SB-1200009-00 8 44 
Clil-3004007 -01 28 95 PA-1005002-AO 12 83 SB-1200011-00 8 45 
Clil-6001001-01 2 96 MAL-01129000 35 20 PA-1007502-AO 4 16 SB-1250004-00 8 1 
Cl-6001002-01 35 2 MA0-11108NOO 38 2 PA-1007502-AO 21 12 SB-4080001-00 8 27 i CS-0400671-TP 24 37 MA0-11532000 :34 19 PA-1502502-AO 4 17 SB-4080001-00 16 15 
CS-0791016-SH 8 41 MAT-80114TOO 14 59 PA-1502502-AO 10 7 SB-4080001-00 18 23 
CS-0800971-TP 8 70 MAT-80230TOO :34 11 PA-1602006-BO 4 18 SB-4080001-00 18 48 
CS-0800971-TP 18 13 MAT-80231TOO 34 12 PA-1602006-BO 14 8 SB-4080001-00 20 ll 
CS-0800971-TP 18 19 MAT-80232TOO 34 13 PA-1603014-AO 4 19 SB-4080001-00 20 36 
CS-0800971-TP 18 29 MAV-04611000 2 14 PA-1603014-AO 22 3 SB-4080001-00 26 8 
CS-0800971-TP 26 24 MA-0115320-00 28 78 PA-2001506-AO 4 20 SB-7060006-00 24 3 
CS-120 1171-TP 18 35 MSM-3AAN1400 6 3 PA-2001506-AO 18 9 SD-04006015-TP 24 74 

MSM-3AAN1400 34 46 PA-9000700-00 16 18 SD-0600207-TP 10 19 
D3067-180-SOO 24 91 MTS-HJ100003 28 80 PB-0000100-00 35 17 SD-0600208-TP 2. 12 
D5124-206-KOK 2 43 !ti1017-580-0AO :m 23 PC-0124060-00 4 21 SD-0600208-TP 24 75 
D5124-206-KOK 2 95 M20 10-110-000 28 48 PC-0124060-00 12 93 SD-0600208-TP 24 79 
1>8113-555-BOO 38 24 !t13004-511-00A 28 73 PC-022403E-00 4 22 SD-0600208-TP 24 87 
1>8204-555-DOO 38 9 M3801-476-000 28 6 PC-022403E-00 21 23 SD-0600226-TP 12 51 

M4001-46l-000 28 44 PH-0200054-CO 14 55 SD-0600226-TP 14 46 
EA-9500B01-00 2 80 M4002-461-000 :zs 45 PH-0400284-SO 34 22 SD-0600226-TP 14 49 
EA-9500B01-00 26 36 M4004-461-000 28 46 PJ-0460390-03 4 85 SD-0600286-TP 14 45 
EA-9500B01-00 28 43 M4005-461-000 28 47 PJ-0460390-03 24 80 SD-0600286-TP 14 48 
EA-9500B01-00 34 20 M4006-461-000 28 42 PJ-0460525-03 4 23 SD-0600326-TP 12 19 
EA-9500BOl-OO 40 73 M4007-351-000 28 49 PJ-0460525-03 12 44 SD-0600326-TP 14 21 
EA-9500B02-00 2 81 l\14008-351-000-A 28 50 p J -0460525-·03 12 49 SD-0600326-TP 24 35 

-

-42-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

,1'1,11!' }'( NO £3 

SD-0600327-TP 20 20 SM-4030401-SC 
SD-0600328-TP 24 77 SM-4030401-SC 
SD-0601021-SP 34 35 SH-4030401-SC 
SD-0640246-SP 8 46 SM-4030455-SN 
SD-0700586-TP 18 32 SH-4030455-SN 
SD-0790706-TP 20 18 SI!I-4030455-SN 
SD-0800327-TP 26 27 SM-4030455-SP 
SD-0800329-TP 14 22 Sl!I-4030501-UZ 
SD-0800606-TP 24 13 SM-403080 1-SF 
SD-1001526-TP 18 43 SM-4030855-SN 
SD-1001526-TP 26 3 SM-4030855-SN 
SK-3311600-SC 38 8 SM-4030855-SN 
SK-3412000-SC 34 26 SM-4030855-SN 
SK-3413201-SE 30 24 SM-4030855-SN 
SK-3452001-SE 35 21 SM-4030855-SN 
SK-3512001-SE 28 79 SM-4030855-SN 
SK-3514000-SC 34 18 SM-4030855-SN 
SL-4030691-SC 30 12 SM-4030855-SN 
SL-4030881-SC 30 20 SM-4040455-SP 
SL-4033091-SC 28 25 SM-4040455-SP 
SL-4040881-SC 28 13 SM-4040455-SP 
SL-4040881-SC 28 15 SM-4040455-SP 
SL-4040881-SC 28 18 SM-4040555-SP 
SL-4040891-SC 2 2 SM-4040555-SP 
SL-4040891-SC 2 45 SM-4040555-SP 
SL-4040891-SC 2 57 SM-4040555-SP 
SL-4040891-SC 28 4 SM-4040655-SP 
SL-4040891-SC 28 5 SM-4040655-SP 
SL-4040891-SC 28 27 SM-4040655-SP 
SL-4040891-SC 28 60 SM-4040655-SP 
SL-4041081-SC 4 76 SM-4040655-SP 
SL-4041081-SC 28 69 SM-4040655-SP 
SL-4041091-SC 2 85 SH-4040855-SP 
SL-4041091-SC 28 30 SM-4040855-SP 
SL-4041091-SC 28 71 SM-4040855-SP 
SL-4041681-SF 28 58 SM-4040855-SP 
SL-4043591-SC 28 23 SM-4040855-SP 
SL-4051291-SC 2 73 SM-4040855-SP 
S:L-6030692-TN 20 41 SM-4040855-SP 
SL-6031092-TN 24 42 SM-4041055-SP 
S:L-6031092-TN 24 44 SM-4041055-SP 
SL-6032542-TN 24 64 SM-4041655-SP 
S:L-6040892-TN 2 6 SM-4041655-SP 
SL-6040892-TN 2 8 SM-4050855-SP 
SL-6040892-TN 16 10 SM-4051405-SE 
SL-6040892-TN 18 56 Slii-5040550-TP 
SL-6040892-TN 20 2'! SM-6030350-SD 
SL-6040892-TN 26 12 SM-6030402-TP 
S:L-6040892-TN 40 2 SM-6030402-TP 
S:L-6040892-TN 40 4 SK-6030500-SN 
S:L-6041092-TN 6 76 SM-6030500-SN 
S:L-6041092-TN 20 51 SM-6030602-TP 
S:L-6041092-TN 24 16 SM-6030802-TP 
SL-6041092-TN 24 20 S!ti-6030802-TP 
SL-6041292-TN 16 25 SM-6030802-TP 
S:L-6042092-TN 2 10 SM-6031202-TP 
S:L-6042092-TN 40 6 S!ti-6031402-TP 
SL-6051292-TN 16 2 SM-6032002-TP 
S:L-6051492-TN 2 54 SM-6032002-TP 
S:L-6061492-TN 2 16 SM-6032002-TP 
S:L-6062042-TN 20 2 SM-6040450-TP 
S:L-6062042-TN 20 4 SM-6040600-SP 
S:L-6062042-TN 20 34 SM-6040600-SP 
S:L-6062092-TN 26 2 SM-6040600-SP 
S:L-6062542-TN 6 54 SM-6040602-SP 
S:L-9082091-SE 38 20 SM-6040602-SP 
S:M-0030301-SN 34 51 SM-6040602-SP 
S:M-0050801-SC 2 52 SM-6040602-TN 
S:M-1020450-TH 10 18 SM-6040602-TP 
S:M-1030400-SP 14 16 SM-6040602-TP 
SM-1030501-SC 26 13 SM-6040602-TP 
S:M-1040601-SC 6 55 SM-6040602-TP 
S:M-1040601-SC 8 47 SM-6040602-TP 
S:M-1041201-SP 6 56 SM-6040602-TP 
S:M-1042001-UZ 12 66 SM-6040602-TP 
S:M-4030401-SC 40 16 SM-6040602-TP 

-· 

,1'1,11!' 
~GE REF 

NO 
PART NO 

-· 

40 20 SM-6040750-TP 
40 24 SM-6040802-TP 
40 28 SM-60408£i0-TP 
12 81 SM-60408Ei0-TP 
21 22 SM-6041002-TP 
24 90 S!d-6041002-TP 
12 33 SM-6041002-TP 
12 73 SM-6041002-TP 
28 52 SM-6041002-TP 
2 60 S!d-6041002-TP 
6 58 SM-6041002-TP 

12 14 SM-6041202-TP 
16 8 SM-6041202-TP 
18 54 SM-6041202-TP 
20 6 SM-6041202-TP 
20 37 SM-6041402-TP 
24 46 SM-6041402-TP 
26 10 SM-6050802-TP 
12 12 SM-6051000-SP 
12 42 SM-6051202-TN 
21 3 SM-6051202-TN 
21 6 SM-6051202-TP 
10 16 SM-6051202-TP 
12 39 SM-6051202-TP 
12 47 SM-6051402-TP 
12 63 SM-6051402-TP 
12 25 SM-6051602-TP 
12 31 SM-6051602-TP 
12 54 SM-6051602-TP 
12 76 SM-6051602-TP 
21 1 SM-6051602-TP 
34 38 SM-6051802-TP 
2 18 SM-6051802-TP 
2 36 SM-6052002-TN 
2 39 SM-6052002-TN 
2 62 SM-6054502-TN 

10 17 Slii-6061202-TP 
20 29 SM-6061202-TP 
21 14 SM-6061602-TP 
12 75 SM-6061602-TP 
21 16 SM-6061602-TP 
16 12 Slii-6061802-TP 
18 51 SM-6061802-TP 
2 33 SM-6062002-TN 

36 14 SM-6064002-TP 
12 36 SM-6083002-TN 
14 20 Sl\1-6084002-TN 
6 57 SM-6086002.-TP 

14 43 SM-6088002-TN 
16 6 Sl\1-6850350-TP 
24 89 SM-80303!50-TP 
24 5 S!II-80303!50-TP 
12 80 SM-8040310-SS 
24 18 SM-8040412-TP 
24 22 Sld-8040412-TP 
24 48 Sld-8040412-TP 
12 79 SM-8040412-TP 
14 38 S!d-8040412-TP 
24 67 Sl\11-8040412-TP 
24 71 SM-80406.12-TP 
10 34 SM-8040802-TP 
18 4 SM-8050512-TP 
18 38 SM-8050512-TP 
24 29 SM-8050512-TP 
16 23 SM-8050512-TP 
16 27 SM-8050512-TP 
16 29 SM-8050512-TP 
14 41 Slii-8050512-TP 
2 4 SM-8050512-TP 
2 47 SM-8050512-TP 
2 49 SM-8050512-TP 
6 59 SM-8050512-TP 
8 49 SM-8050512-TP 

10 31 SM-8050512-TP 
12 11 SM-8050512-TP 
26 31 SM-8050512-TP 

-48-

PAGE REF 
NO 

8 48 
12 70 
10 33 
22 13 
6 60 

12 13 
16 20 
18 2 
18 58 
24 56 
24 58 
18 17 
20 8 
20 47 
22 9 
6 82 

26 5 
8 50 

24 52 
2 42 
2 56 
6 77 
8 51 

18 8 
6 61 

18 6 
6 62 
8 52 

14 lO 
20 43 
22 11 
18 26 
22 10 
6 63 
8 53 
8 54 

12 15 
34 24 
6 71 

20 16 
20 25 
6 64 
8 55 
8 56 
8 57 

28 7 
28 81 
34 2 
38 44 
26 35 
6 66 

24 38 
8 58 
6 67 

12 10 
16 4 
24 25 
24 27 
24 54 
8 59 

28 53 
6 65 
6 70 
8 60 
8 71 

16 Hi 
18 14 
18 20 
18 30 
18 49 
20 12 
20 14 
20 38 
24 40 
26 22 
26 25 

Slii-8050612-TP 34 7 
SM-8050812TP HI 28 
SM-8060552--"fP 18 36 
SM-8060812-TP 6 68 
SM-8060812-TP 8 61 
SM-8060812-TP 26 7 
Slii-8060812-TP 26 15 
SM-8061002-TP 8 62 
SM-8080812-TP 6 69 
SM-9040600-SP 10 32 
SM-9040800-SP 14 36 
Sl\1-9040800-·SP 14 51 
SM-9041003-SD 14 3 
Sl\1-9041050-SC 10 30 
Slii-9050813-SE 36 18 
SM- 906 1080 ··· SE 3" .() 17 
SM-9061203-SE 38 27 
Sl\1-9082023-SE 38 :JO 
SM-9086523 SE 38 37 
SM-9087523-SE 3'' ,) 14 
SS-2060210-SP 14 58 
SS-2060210-SP 22 12 
SS-2060210-SP 34 44 1 
SS-4110715-SP 34 34 I 

S:S-6110610-TP 8 63 
SS-6110610-TP 22 8 
SS-6151220-SP 34 14 
S.S-'7110710-SL 34 16 
SS-7111410-SP 34 15 
SS-8110410-TP 8 64 
SS-8110410-TP 8 68 
SS-8110422-TP 8 65 
SV-4030601-SR 28 54 

TA-0490601-RO 8 139 
TA-0550604-RO 30 15 
TA-0850604-RO 2 75 
TA-1050504-RO 2 70 
TA-1050504-RO 2 86 
TA-2050406-RO 2 20 
TA-2050406-RO 2 €3 

WP-0320500-SC 12 78 
WP-0320500-S!l 24 49 
WP-0320501-SC 24 ~,2 

WP-03703Hi-Sil 14 31 
WP-0371016-S!l G 72 
WP-0430800-SC 10 4 
WP-0430800-SC 10 29 
WP-0430800-SC 26 so 
WP-0430801-SC 12 3 
WP-0431005-SP 2 'i7 
WP-0431005-SP 14 S5 
WP-045080l·SD 14 30 
WP-0450801-SD 34 37 
WP-0450826-SC 14 53 
WP-0450846-SP 2 19 
WP-0450846-SP 2 ';;,7 
WP-0450846-SP 2 40 
WP-0450846-SP 2 E" '" WP-0450846-SP 12 41 
WP-0450846-SP 1:2 46 
WP-0450846-SP 12 84 
WP-0450846-SP 16 13 
WP-0450846-SP 18 f,z 
WP-0450846-SP 20 9 
WP-0450846-SP 20 30 
WP-0450846-SP 20 &8 
WP-0450846-SP 21 4 
WP-0450846-SP 21 1 
WP-0450846-SP 21 I5 
WP-0450846-SP 21 1 'f 
WP-0451016-SP 12 62. 
WP-0480856-SP 34 17 
WP-0502616-SD 8 {)6 
WP-0520656-S:A 36 19 

~---~=--·--~=~~~'~' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S - ... 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO ~AGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

!-· liM!!' Jl[ NO .l'ltilf NO .l'ltilf NO .l'ltilf J{ NO 

WP-0522016-SH 18 61 178-23709 22 16 180-38208 4 68 400-00136 30 8 WP-0531000-SD 18 60 178-45009 28 29 180-38307 4 69 400-00137 30 9 WP-0531000-SD 26 37 178-48458 ~-14 23 180-38406 4 70 400-00138 30 10 WP-0550836-SC 2 34 178-56600 40 34 180-38505 4 71 400-00139 30 13 WIP-0612056-SD 2 68 178-56709 40 35 180-38604 4 25 400-00140 30 14 
WP-0612056-SD 8 67 178-56808 40 36 180-38703 4 65 400-00141 30 16 
WP-0612066-SP 14 12 178-56907 40 37 180-38802 4 67 400-00142 30 17 
WP-0612066-SP 14 32 178-57004 40 38 180-38901 12 91 400-00143 30 18 
WP-0612516-SD 8 39 178-57103 40 39 180-39008 12 92 400-00144 30 19 
WP-0621046-SP 12 22 178-57202 40 40 400-00146 30 21 
WP-0641601-SC 38 3 178-57301 40 41 229-30309 36 3 400-00148 30 22 
WIP-0671016-SE 38 28 178-57400 26 33 229-30408 36 2 400-01985 16 I 
WP-0740516-SP 34 30 178-57400 40 42 229-30903 36 9 400-01986 22 15 
WP-0841601-SC 28 9 178-57509 40 43 229-31000 36 8 400-01987 6 5 
WP-0841601-SC 28 83 178-57608 40 44 229-31109 36 10 400-01988 6 6 
WP-0841601-SC 34 3 178-57707 40 45 229-31208 36 22 400-01989 8 2 
WP-0841601-SC 38 45 178-57806 40 46 229-31307 36 6 400-01990 6 7 
WP-0851846-SC 38 41 178-58002 40 47 229-31406 36 7 400-01991 6 8 
WP-0852086-SC 28 82 178-58101 40 48 229-32800 2 89 400-01992 16 5 
WP-0871602-SE 38 31 178-58200 40 49 229-33006 35 3 400-01993 8 3 
WP-0871602-SE 38 38 178-58309 40 50 229-33105 35 4 400-01994 22 5 
WP- 612616-SE 36 11 178-58408 40 51 229-33204 35 5 400-01995 8 4 
WS-0510002-KN 36 20 178-58507 40 52 229-58458 28 77 400-01996 26 1 
WS-0521010-KN 36 21 178-58606 26 38 235-44109 6 79 400-01997 20 32 
WS-0610002-KN 38 4 178-58606 40 53 235-44208 6 80 400-01998 20 3 
WS-0621210-KR 38 29 178-58705 40 54 235-44307 6 81 400-02001 10 11 
WS-0820002-KN 34 4 178-58804 40 55 235-44802 6 78 400-02002 8 5 
WS-0820002-KN 38 42 178-58903 40 56 236-04200 6 39 400-02003 8 6 
WS-0820002-KR 28 8 178-59000 40 57 250-02809 12 27 400-02006 6 9 
WS-0820002-KR 28 84 178-59109 40 58 250-02908 12 28 400-02007 8 72 
WS-0861410-KR 38 32 178-59208 40 59 260-03103 8 37 400-02010 18 3 
WS-0861410-KR 38 39 179-71805 38 40 260-03756 8 36 400-03451 28 1 
WZ-0640200-KP 2 13 179-74007 40 14 260-08300 36 4 400-03452 28 2 

179-74056 40 13 260-08359 36 1 400-03453 28 3 
1101-09700 6 33 179-74106 40 15 260-08409 36 5 400-03458 28 67 

101-29104 12 26 179-74205 40 18 260-08557 36 13 400-03470 32 62 
103-08401 6 34 179-74254 40 17 260-21402 2 32 400-04216 6 2 
105-23504 18 44 179-74304 40 19 260-24604 8 40 400-04217 6 1 
105-23504 20 23 179-74304 40 23 260-34702 35 11 400-04218 6 40 
105-23504 24 7 179-74304 40 27 260-37101 34 32 400-04299 24 51 
U0-72204 2 24 179-74403 40 22 400-04378 6 41 
111-55108 38 6 179-74452 40 21 311-78304 2 71 400-04380 6 42 
lll-55207 38 7 179-74502 40 26 320-02354 2 46 400-05385 28 72 
111··58300 38 15 179-74700 40 74 320-02354 32 19 400-05388 28 33 
111··58409 38 Hi 180-35006 4 36 320-07205 16 30 400-05388 32 56 
Hl-58516 38 19 180-35105 4 37 320-07205 18 59 400-05390 28 87 
Bl-58607 38 17 180-35204 4 38 320-07304 18 40 400-05390 32 58 
111-59001 38 22 180-35303 4 39 320-07403 18 41 400-05391 28 31 
lH-59506 38 36 180-35402 4 40 320-07403 20 31 400-05391 32 54 
112-72408 26 Hi 180-35501 4 41 320-07403 20 33 400-05392 28 32 
118-51102 35 22 180-35600 4 42 320-07502 18 42 400-05392 32 55 
121-09302 18 33 180-35709 4 43 320-09805 20 22 400-05393 28 35 
133-01700 12 86 180-35808 4 44 320-46708 18 34 400-05393 32 49 
135-25506 2 91 180-35907 4 45 400-05394 28 36 
137-15701 6 36 180-36004 4 46 400-00012 28 12 400-05394 32 51 
137-15701 8 34 180-36103 4 47 400-00012 32 42 400-05395 28 37 
138··17754 38 21 180-36202 4 48 400-00029 28 14 400-05395 32 43 
139-43105 34 28 180-36301 4 49 400-00046 28 17 400-05396 28 38 
139-43204 34 33 180-36400 4 50 400-00046 32 53 400-05396 32 44 
141-01208 34 8 180-36509 4 51 400-00056 28 16 400-05401 28 21 
141-04301 20 1 180-36608 4 52 400-00056 32 52 400-05401 32 41 
141-18152 38 12 180-36707 4 53 400-00079 4 77 400-05404 28 26 
141-18251 38 14 180-36806 4 54 400-00079 32 25 400-05980 28 39 
141-91951 38 10 180-36905 4 55 400-00080 4 78 400-05980 32 46 
145·06109 14 18 180-37002 4 56 400-00080 32 26 400-05981 28 40 
145-06109 18 22 180-37101 4 57 400-00082 4 79 400-05982 28 41 
145-13808 12 8 180-37200 4 58 400-00082 32 27 400-06323 2 92 
161··38109 18 18 180-37309 4 59 400-00084 4 80 400-06515 6 43 
162-92500 35 l 180-37408 4 60 400-00084 32 28 400-06516 6 44 
165-73909 18 45 180-37507 4 61 400-00085 32 47 400-09375 12 61 
169-92604 26 17 180-37606 4 62 400-00085 34 45 400-09941 30 l 
170-07402 34 5 180-37705 4 63 400-00131 30 2 400-09941 32 29 
170·07402 38 18 180-37804 4 64 400-00132 30 3 400-12038 28 70 
170-08004 35 16 180-37903 12 88 400-00133 30 4 400-12038 32 50 
178-11803 34 31 180-38000 4 66 400-00134 30 6 400-12197 2 44 
178-23550 22 I 180-38109 12 89 

I 
400-00135 30 7 400-12197 32 24 

I 
I 
L 

-44-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ~511 --PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO tAGE REF PART NO 
rll.ii ]'{ NO .r~ii 1! NO rll.'lit NO JI,1Ji 

PAGE REF 
!!_ __ _!Q_ 

400-12832 32 38 400-20606 8 11 400-20709 12 71 400-20844 14 29 
400-12833 32 39 400-20607 8 12 400-20710 12 35 400-20846 14 .24 
400-12834 32 40 400-20608 8 13 400-20711 12 32 400-20847 14 :37 
400-12836 4 72 400-20609 8 14 400-20730 12 7 400-20848 14 39 
400-12836 32 23 400-20610 6 17 400-20733 12 16 400-20865 16 17 
400-13640 2 93 400-20611 8 32 400-20734 12 4 400-20866 16 19 
400-13870 28 64 400-20612 6 18 400-20735 12 23 400-20868 16 21 
400-15603 28 63 400-20613 6 19 400-20736 12 5 400-20869 16 22 
400-18377 2 l 400-20614 8 35 400-20738 12 17 400--20872 16 24 
400-18377 32 11 400-20616 8 15 400-20740 12 6 400-20875 16 26 
400-19187 4 1 400-20617 8 16 400-20741 12 1 400-20876 16 28 
400-19187 32 64 400-20620 8 17 400-20744 12 18 400-20877 34 52 
400-19187 35 18 400-20621 6 35 400-20746 21 8 400-20878 34 65 
400-19188 6 10 400-20622 8 18 400-20747 21 11 400-20879 34 63 
400-19188 32 12 400-20623 8 19 400-20748 21 13 400-20880 34 57 
400-19189 18 53 400-20625 8 20 400-20749 21 2 400-20881 34 68 
400-19189 32 13 400-20626 8 21 400-20750 21 5 400-20882 34 54 
400-19190 16 7 400-20627 8 22 400-20751 21 18 400-20883 20 10 
400-19190 32 14 400-20628 8 23 400-20761 22 2 !liJO- 20884 20 13 
400-19191 20 49 400-20629 8 24 400-20762 22 19 400-20885 20 15 
400-19191 32 15 400-20630 8 25 400-20763 40 60 400-20886 20 17 
400-19192 20 5 400-20631 8 26 400-20765 22 18 400-20887 20 19 
400-19192 32 16 400-20633 8 28 400-20766 40 63 400-20888 20 21 
400-19193 12 21 400-20634 8 29 400-20767 22 20 400-20889 20 24 
400-19193 32 17 400-20638 8 33 400-20768 22 14 400-20890 CJ 61 "' 400-19194 26 9 400-20639 8 30 400-20771 40 62 400-20890 20 26 
400-19194 32 18 400-20640 8 31 400-20773 34 40 400-20891 20 28 
400-19195 4 2 400-20641 8 7 400-20774 40 61 400-20900 20 35 
400-19195 24 60 400-20642 8 8 400-20778 40 70 400-20901 20 39 
400-19195 32 30 400-20644 6 38 400-20779 40 69 400-20902 20 40 
400-19196 4 3 400-20645 6 20 400-20780 16 14 400-20903 20 42 
400-19196 24 61 400-20647 6 21 400-20780 18 47 400-20904 20 44 
400-19196 32 31 400-20649 6 22 400-20781 18 46 400-20905 20 50 
400-19197 4 4 400-20650 6 23 400-20782 18 31 400-20911 24 12 
400-19197 18 11 400-20651 6 24 400-20783 16 9 400-20912 24 19 
400-19197 32 32 400-20653 6 25 400-20783 18 55 400-20913 24 15 
400-19198 4 5 400-20654 6 26 400-20784 18 57 400-20914 24 23 
400-19198 18 12 400-20655 6 27 400-20785 14 6 400-20915 24 28 
400-19198 32 33 400-20659 6 28 400-20785 18 24 400-20916 24 .26 
400-19199 4 6 400-20661 6 29 400-20786 18 7 400-20917 24 33 
400-19199 22 4 400-20662 6 32 400-20787 18 25 400-20918 24 34 
400-19199 32 34 400-20663 6 30 400-20789 18 27 l!I}Q-20919 24 :39 
400-19200 24 45 400-20664 6 31 400-20791 18 21 400-20920 24 41 
400-19200 32 35 400-20665 6 75 400-20792 18 5 400-20921 24 31 
400-19201 2 59 400-20670 10 3 400-20793 18 16 400-20922 24 72 
400-19201 32 36 400-20672 10 14 400-20794 16 3 400-20923 24 73 
400-19202 6 11 400-20675 10 2 400-20794 18 39 400-20924 24 36 
400-19202 32 1 400-20676 10 13 400-20795 18 1 400-20925 24 43 
400-19203 18 50 400-20677 10 21 400-20796 18 37 400-20926 24 47 
400-19203 32 2 400-20678 10 12 400-20807 40 11 400-20927 24 1 
400-19204 16 11 400-20680 10 8 400-20808 14 17 400-20928 24 50 
400-19204 32 3 400-20681 10 22 400-20809 40 7 400-20929 24 2 
400-19205 20 46 400-20682 10 26 400-20810 14 50 400-20930 34 42 
400-19205 32 4 400-20683 10 25 400-20811 14 42 400-20931 24 24 
400-19206 20 7 400-20684 10 24 400-20812 14 56 400-20932 
400-19206 32 5 400-20684 24 14 400-20813 40 67 400-20933 

34 41 
24 30 

400-19207 12 20 400-20685 10 6 400-20814 14 54 400-20934 24 r33 
400-19207 32 6 400-20686 10 20 400-20815 40 8 400-20935 
400-19208 26 4 400-20687 10 9 400-20816 40 9 400-20936 

24 78 
24 76 

400-19208 32 7 400-20688 10 27 400-20817 40 10 400-20937 
400-19209 2 9 400-20689 10 10 400-20818 40 66 400-20938 
400-19209 32 9 400-20690 10 23 400-20821 40 68 400-20939 
400-19209 32 10 400-20693 12 53 400-20822 40 64 400-20943 
400-19209 40 5 400-20694 12 30 400-20823 14 15 400-20945 
400-19210 4 73 400-20695 12 38 400-20826 14 57 400-20946 
400-19210 32 66 400-20696 12 24 400-20828 14 4 400-20947 

24 53 
24 8 
24 55 
24 57 
24 9 
24 81 
24 32 

400-19236 4 74 400-20699 12 60 400-20829 14 2 400-20948 
400-19236 32 65 400-20700 12 9 400-20830 14 l1 400-20949 
400-20584 2 90 400-20700 32 8 400-20830 22 6 400-20958 
400-20596 6 12 400-20701 12 45 400-20831 14 5 400-20959 
400-20597 6 13 400-20702 12 50 400-20832 40 78 400-20963 
400-20598 6 14 400-20703 12 52 400-20833 40 79 400-20966 
400-20599 6 15 400-20705 12 56 400-20834 14 44 400-20970 
400-20600 8 9 400-20706 12 64 400-20835 14 47 400-20973 
400-20604 6 16 400-20707 12 65 400-20842 14 34 400-20974 
400-20605 8 10 400-20708 12 67 400-20843 14 33 400-20975 

24 33 . 
24 s4 1 
26 ~~ I 26 
26 28 
26 18 
26 23 
26 :H 
26 
26 

I 
-45-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N u M E R I c A L I N D E X 0 F p A R T s .~~~ -

·~ RU I 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

,11,:/i _1L._]Q_ .l"o:li NO ~* NO ~* 

400-20976 26 11 

1{ NO 

400-20977 26 32 
400-20978 26 20 
400-20979 26 34 
400-20980 26 40 
400-20988 2 50 
400-20990 38 1 
400-20993 2 3 
400-20994 2 5 
400-20995 2 7 
400-20995 40 3 
400-20996 2 1 
400-20997 2 15 
400-20998 2 17 
400-20999 2 35 
400-21000 2 38 
400-21001 2 41 
400-21002 2 51 
400-21002 4 7 
400-21003 2 53 
400-21004 2 55 
400-21005 2 48 
400-21006 34 48 
400-21008 34 6 
400-21009 34 1 
400-21010 34 27 
400-21011 34 47 
400-21012 34 39 
400-21013 35 19 
400-21014 40 75 
400-21015 34 49 
400-21016 40 76 
400-21017 40 77 
400-21018 40 1 
400-21019 40 65 
400-21020 40 29 
400-21021 12 77 
400-21022 12 85 
400-21023 12 84 
400-21048 28 57 
400-21048 32 45 
400-21152 4 81 
400-21152 32 20 
400-21153 4 82 
400-21153 32 22 
400-21154 4 83 
400-21154 32 21 
400-21176 34 lO 
400-21177 32 63 
400-21177 34 9 
400-21830 21 21 
400-21831 12 37 
400-21900 12 40 
400-22474 12 72 
400-22474 32 37 
400-22475 4 84 
400-22475 32 67 
400-23271 32 48 
400-23428 40 25 
400-24087 12 74 
400-24295 34 43 
400-24296 40 31 
400-24298 40 32 
400-28015 8 73 
400-29422 32 68 
400-29422 40 33 
400-33635 34 25 

-46-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORJliTION 

All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKI~~~tt 

SHL\*!If), ~~~U~Icl: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

L---·----------------------------------
*;: 0)1~-~ •J A H;till'i~~arot::~.Yf!rt&: < ~£-t{>~tli11>•J a;-t, 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*;:o:>,~-~·J:;l. H;t, 2006if.4F.l ffl.~wi1il~tt~'t'*l!mt..t::t.ro1':'-t, 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as o1 .A.pt·i12005. 

l'rinled in .Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




